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1.. No. ED28LAR82  
15-1-1983.

2.. ED162M PS82
18-2-1983.

3.. ED13TPE83,
28-4-1983.

4.. ED139SOH82,
7-5-1983.

5.. ED 31PDM 82  
10-6-1983.

6. ED 71 DPI 83
13-6-1983.

Acquisition of Mysore Palace 1
Records Sanctioned.

Revision of Schedule of Rates 3
to be allowed to Pvt. Presses 
for Executing Govt, works.

Department of Technical 17
Education Rules fcr 
selection of Candidates for 
admission to Ggvt. Aided 
and Technical Institutions 
offering Diploma Courses 
(Fulltime/part time) in the 
State-Amendment to.

Orders on the Report of the 19
Language Committee (Dr.
Gokak Committee) Consti­
tution of a High Power 
Committee for the effective 
implementation of

Extending the benefits of adhoc 21 
retief on pension to tne 
retired employees of Aided 
schools whose pensions have 
been finalised under a 
separate set o f Rules/Orders 
other than the Triple 
Benefit Scheme Rules.

Recruitment of Primary Schccl 22 
Assts-Nurscry Schcol 
teachers cadres.
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7. ED 35LA R83 Supply of plain paper Copier- 31
4-7-1983 request for permission to

draw the amount of A.C.
Bill.

8. ED41M HS83 Opening of Additional Non- 33 
14-7-1983. Govt. High Schools in the

State during 1983-84 
Approved.

9. ED 51 TEC 83 Karnataka Educational Insti- 36
23-7-1983 tuitions (Prohibition of

capitation fee) Ordinance 
1983.^

10. 75 82 37
23-7-1983 330^^n̂ 0  sad,

SoO;̂ 3

11. ED 51 TEC 83 No. of seats specified for 39 
23-7-1983 Karnataka students in B.Ed.

Colleges, Polytechnics,
Teacher training Institutes 
and B.P.Ed,and C.P.Ed.

Institutions.

12. ED51TEC83 Number of seats set apart as 41 
27-7-1983 Government seats to be

filled up by Government under 
Merit pool in the Educa­
tional Institutions.

13. ED 116 TEC 82 Ratification of excess admis- 44
29-7-’983 sions made in the M.S.

Ramaia’s Institute of Tech­
nology, Bangalore, during
l982-83-reg

14. ED I TED 81 Grant-in-aid code of Technical 46
3-8-1983 Education Department

Amendment to orders 
passed..
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15. 65 83 
8-8-1983 ?J05S ;̂ ooS3̂n 
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48

16. ED 370 DPI 83
S-9-1983.

17. ED 370 DPI 83
8-9-1983.

18. ED 51 TEC 83 
17-9-1983.

19. ED 233 DCE 83
19-9-1983.

20. ED 157 TPE 83
20-9-1983.

21. ED 36 DCE 81 
23-9-1983.

22. ED 381 DPI 83
27-9-1983.

NoUtotioTL itk regard 49
to apijointment o f Lecturers 
in Junior Colleges on contract 
basis.

Notification in regard to 51
appointment of Primary 
school teachers on contract 
basis reg.

Karnataka Educational 53
Institutions (Prohibitjcn 
of capitation fee) Ordinace 
1983 reg.

Appointment of Lectuers in 54
in colleges on contract basis 
(Department of Collegiate 
Education).

Reservation of seats in Diploma 56 
in Telecommunication Engg. 
at the S.J. Polytechnic (Evening) 
to the Wireless Unit, Superin­
tendent o f Police, Computer 
and Wireless, Bangalore reg.

Appointment of Candidates 57
selected for the posts of 
Lecturers in the Department 
of Collegiate Education.

Appointment of Candidates on 66 
‘Contract basis’.

23. ED 296 DPI 83
28-9-1983.

Appointment of Secondary 
School Assts-II and Physical 
Education Teachers Grade-II.

69
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24. ED 190 Lii3 83 Institute for Financial Merfge- 76
29-9-1983. ment and Research, Madras

Request for Grant of Rs. 2 lakhs.

25. ED 19 PHN Cential Scheme of Establish- 78 
4-10-1983. ment of Hindi Teachers

Training Colleges in Non- 
Hindi Speaking States/Union 
Territories during 1983-84 
Starting o f Hindi Shikshaka 
Training College at Mysore 
from 1983-84 Accords sanction.

26.' ED'12'TAR82' ' ' Constitiation of Historical - . 82.
14-10-1983. Records Purchase Committee.

27. ED 228 LIB 83 Sanction of Government Con- 87
21-10-1983. tribution towards

Raj Rammohan Roy’s 
Library Foundation 
for the year 1983-84.

28. ED 191 TPE 83 Admission of students 89
4-11-1983. on variation of Maximum of

5 seats in each course in the 
aided and Pvt. (iinaided) 
polytechnis without ircretse 
of Total intake sanctioned 
Orders— Regardings.

29. ED 201 TPE 83 Reimbursement o f postal 91
9-11-1983. Expenses incurred by the

Examiners in connection with 
reviewing Answer Books 
sanction Regarding.

30. ED 15 TPE 83 Enhancement of part-time 93
22-11 -1983. allowances to part time

teaching staff in the Eng. 
colleges, polytechnics and 
school of Mines K.G.F. under 
the Department of *
Technical Education Issue of 
Orders.



3H. ED5LC;B83 Development of Commerce 95
26-U-1983. Education in Gulbarga Dn.

conducting Refresher Course 
-regarding.

32. ED 296 DPI Appointment o f candidates on 97
1-\1-19S3 *Contract Basis' teg.

33. ED178SLB82 Family Benefit Fund 100
8-12-1983. Rules 1981 relating to the

employees o f Aided Educa­
tional Governed by Teiple Benefit 
Scheme.

34. 63 83 1983 84 sisOcig iq2
20-12-1983. lort̂

35. ED 110 MPS 83 Purchase of Kannada Type- 104
23-12-1983. writers for the year 1983-84

Orders regarding.

36. ED 86 TPE 81 Delegation of special financial and 108
30-12-1983. administrative powers to the

Officers of Department of 
Technical Education-Orders 
-regarding.



S lil^c t.: Acquisition of Mysore Palace Records-Sanctioned.

Ofder No. ED 28 LAR 82, Bangalore, 
dated the 15th January, 1983.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF
KARNATAKA

1. G.O. No. ED 17 LAR 82, dated 12th May 1982.
2i Correspondence ending with D.O. Letter No. 

ARS 24 NAI 82, dated 29th November 1982 
from the Director, Karnataka State Archive’s, 
Bangalore.

e.—
In the Goverimient Order read at (1) above, sanction 

was accorded to the constitution of a Committee consisting 
of 5 experts to evaluate the Palace papers and assess their 
wor^ as well as their utility and make suitable recommenda- 
tiOBf to Government for the acquisition of Palace Records.

le Director, Karnataka State Archives, Bangalore 
has ftated that the Palace Papers Acquisition Committee 
held Its sitting on 29th May 1982 at Mysore and that the 
meirf)ers of the Committee examined the records housed in 
the fylace premises and the stressed the urgent need to 
ac^Jre unique collection for the Karnataka State’ Archives. 
It is ^So stated that some rare records pertaining to Cauvery 
Wate^ Dispute are also available in this collection and that 
this record will be useful for the State. The Committee 
recommended that the Palace Papers may be purchased by 
the ^vernm ent for a price of Rs. 6  lakhs.



O R D E R

In the circumstances repor^d, sanction is accorded for 
the purchase of Mysore Palace Records housed in the 
Gayatri Temple premises for a price of Rs. 6  lakhs (Rupees 
Six Lakhs only) for use in the Department of State Archives.

This expenditure shalV be met from the pâ ovision 
“ 278-Art and Culture-5-Archives and Museums-I-State 
Archives Unit-10 Other Charges (Man) ” out of an advance 
from the Contingency Fund for which separate orders will 
issue from the Finance Department. The advance from the 
Gonstingency Fund shall be recouped by obtaining 
na«eiitary graats.

This order issues with the concurrence of Finance 
Department vide U . O . No. FD/35/INT/EXP 8/83, dated 
12th January 1983.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

M. BALAJI RAO, 
Under Secretary to Gbvefnment, 

Education and Youth Service Department.



Siibjpci.—Revision of Scliedule of rates to be allowed to 
private presses for executing Govemment 
works.

Order No. ED i 62 MPS 82, Baogalore, 
dated the IBth February 19S3.

1 . t^overnment Order No. ED 321 MPS 2, dated 8 th 
Ffbruary 1973.

u tte r  No. P(P) 266/82-83 dated 21st/28th A ^ s t  
19|^;^nQm thie Director of Printing, Stationery and PuWi- 
cagiias, Bangalore.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF
KARNATAKA

lift Government Order darted 8 th February 1973 tmd  
at SI. No. 1 above sanction was accorded to the revilse  ̂
sofeedule oi rates attsowed to private presses for executing 
Q f ^ r a m ^  works.

^  ftmtiiig, Stationery and PuMlcaticms, 
Ba%alore in his Mter dated 21'St/28th August I9S2 rea€ 
at iS:. No. 2 above has stated that the Department of Print- 
in^l Stationery and Publications has to entrust some urgent 
ptmttng work beyond its installed capacity to private 
pftssse’s at times of urgency. Similarly, Government 
Departments, like the Department of Information and 
Publicity, Agtictilture Department, Sericulture Departmi^t, 
Public Department etc., had to get them printed
at private presses. For this purpose there are sclrodtile 
raiftes p^ctibeii toy ftrotm tme to time. There

otibtr kim(fe of work like printing of Censuf 
Hand Book, Gazetters, Electoral Rolls and certain Acts 
aMi bfoks fw they are specially approve
rates wjiich are aJmost revised every year. Though the 
quantum of work entrusted by the Department of Printing, 
Stfl?tionefy PuM?c3tions to private presses, is very small 
it is a l !fe^aiae to keep the general schedule of



rates revised periodically to make those rates reasonably 
attractive to priavte presses to take up the work in times 
of need and urgency. The schedule of rates fixed in the 
year 197? has been found to be extremely low and not 
attractive to any private printers. As a result the Depart­
ments have gone on allowing an increase ranging from 
25 per cent to 50 per cent over the labour costs for such 
urgent work entruTsted to private presses*

Of late, it is reported that even after adding 100 
cent of this labour cossts over and above the approved rates 
the private printers are not coming forward to Uridertakie 
the work. As a result, the Department of Information and 
Piitflicity, Industries and Commerce, Public Works Depart- 
mrait have got their works done at rates higher t^ n  
ŝ fibie includine' the '50 ner c ^ t ' of TOO ber' cent extra* kllb-
wance for urgent work and have approached the tiottc^rmd 
actministrative Department for approval of their action 
taken in extending such higher rates.

Under the above circumstances the Director of Printing 
Stationery and Publications, Bangalore has requested for 
approval of Government to revise the schedule of rates of 
t& Private Presses for executing Government works.

O R D E R
In view of the circumstances stated in the preamUe, 

Government are pleased to accord sanction to the revised 
scjiedule of rates appended to this order which shall be 
adopted to Private Presses for executing works.

T^e revised schedule of rates shall be given effect to 
from the date of this order.

Hiis order issues with the concurrence of Finance 
Department vide their U.O. Note No. FD 75/INTpEXP- 
8/83, dated 3rd February 1983. ,

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,
M. L. RUDRAPPA,

Under Secretary to Government, 
Education & Youth Services Departoent.



Appendix to Government Order No. ED 162 MPS 82. 
dated I8th February 1983.

APPENDIX

SCHEDULE I

silion, Rates (including Imposition and Locking up) per page^‘ 
English or Kannada. Rates per solid composing wprk.

oi typ
Fc cap 

1/2 size 
or FC

Demy 
4 to
size

Crown 
4 to
size

Royal 
8 vo 
sizQ

Demy
8 VO
size 

and AS 
site

rown 
S VO 
size

2 3 4 5 6 7

7 ©1̂  pt. 10 pt.

1 2 .i i |  Kan.,
I l ^ t .  16.

45.45
33.25

19.65 
16 00

36.40
26.60

15.70 
12 85

30.40
22 15

13 10 
10.75

22.65
16.65

9 80 
8.00

18 20 
13 25

7.85 
6 40

15 20 
11 15

6.55
5.50

S^l^pent showing the different rates per page for 3 to 5 columns
of Tabular matter.

7 ar. 8 pt., 
1*0j ^ .

68 10 
49.80

54.50
39.80

45.45
33.15

34.05
24.90

27 25 
19 90

22.80
16.65

\ i 29.50 23.60 19.65 14.80 11 80 9 85

Statdiifent showing the different rates per page for statement
5 columns.

above

7 pt..^ii‘ 8 pt., 
10

90.90
66.30

70.75
53.05

60 50 
44.30

45.45 
33 15

36.40 
26 60

30.40
22.15

r'«
39.30 31.45 26.20 19.65 15.70 13 10

1. TJ^^bove rates include charges for setting, making up and
position ;

2. 5# percent extra to be allowed for works executed on rush basis.
Tiiij M in in g  customary rules w»ii be applied in casting up 

^Schedule I).



1. Other sizes of pages at prop^^rtionate rates accor'd- 
ing to area covered by type e.g. Royal $ vo. (23x48 picas) 
as J foolscap folio Demy 8 vo. (23 x 42 picas) as 2/5 fool­
scap folio (35 or 36 x 65 picas).

2. For leaded matter using 6  to pica or 4 pica leads 
a deduction Qf io percent will be iftMe oa solidi 
rates.

3. TaW ar matter of 3 t© 5 cd^mns separated by 
rules and despendeat on each other to be charged (MecfMt 
extra; more than five columns double the above rates 
(Rs. p. Acs Cts. and c columns axe treated as one column) 
Repeated'columns'Sfoch as iridjexes.. etc., not, d^ndient oil 
each other ate reckoned as ordinary matter.

4. The rates <3) are for close or solid matter, deduc­
tions from these charges will be made according to the 
ammirit of appearing matter in tabidar f̂ Oirm, for a 
number of lines is ordinary pages to thfe nearest One^iJIt 
of a page after allowing not more than double leads for 
para^«phs and two lines for ordinary heaciine

5. Pages in which more tliae one size of type a fpea^  
each size of type Matter will be computed to the 
quarter of a page and paid for where the smaller type is 
less than a quarter page (as) in the case of Footnotes etc.) 
it will be paid for at the rate for text matter. < ,

6 . Appearing matter, covering oi^ half,— p̂age in 
area or less is charged as a half page of that size and type 
more than half as a full page except as provided in note(4).

7. Diglott matter to be charged one eight extra on the 
higher rate of the two languages. Diglott in separate coltsriins 
to be charged separately as space occupied. Inter linear 
digilott matter to be charged one eigth extra on the high 
or rate of the two languages and large blanks, if any* 
the lower rate of the two.



8 . Dockets ancj envelope addresses will be paid for 
aa half p^es of Sciieduie I rates and title pages at half 
pages of text or body type as per Schedule I.

9. Heavy solid matter appearing above or below 
blank form (Schedule I) will be paid for at schedule II rates.

 ̂ 10. Blank pages when necessary to complete a £\iii 
such as page 8 in an octavo or page 4 in quarto (but

page 2 in folio) to be charged as one quarter page of 
sdiedule I.

11. Standing matter over-run to another size to 
be charged one half of fresh setting in the new size.

12. Standing matter re-made up to be charged at 
on^ quarter rates for 12pt. on tbe number of re-made up 
pages.

13. Reprints may be ordered within one month of 
last printing free of fresh composing charges. Types 
otf?®^d to be kept standing for longer periods to be charged

of six paise per page per month and to be reiprinled 
i^fwithout alteration free of composing charges. Reprints 
(Oijlered at longer intervals than one month, without jM^vious 
notice, to be paid for as fresh composing.

14. Proofs up to six copies to be supplied free inclu- 
mte of cost of paper (more than 6 copies one third printing 
and full paper charges will be allowed.

15. Ail works to be produced the cheapest way :

by setting a for me twice (or four times etc.) so as to 
print on the maximum size of sheet the reduced impression 
charge for half (or quarter) the number of impressions plus 
composition twice (or four times, etc.). will be less than the 
single composing charge plus the full impression rate, the 
former will be paid for, no matter which way the work is 
prpduced.



SCHEDULE II
Rates for Printing Copies (in suitable good black ink)

Book work Book work Book work
Parg^tAars not bigger no bigger or job work

th n Dl. than S i. Dy. vpto Dy.
Dm yorRAl r R A l folio or

size size /M 3

1 2 3. . 4

Rs. P. Rs. P. lU .P .
1. Upto 250 impressions

per forme 13.60 6.80 3.40
1. Form 251 to 500 impressions

per forme 18.20 9.10 4.55
3. Form 501 to 1000 impressions

pep fom^ .  ̂ .. . .. . 24,00, , 13.60, , , j6.§0 , ,
4. Per first 1000 impressions

per forme 26.20 14.40 8.t)r
5. Extra for printing in

coloured ink. 15% . 15% .45%'
6. Extra for a second printing

in coloured ink to exact
register 20% 20%

7. Extra per printing on
manifold or on paper
thinner than 45 gam. 10% 10% p ^ .8. Extra for printing halftone
blocks on art paper using
best half-tone ink andjl
producing Al|work 25% 25% i2S%.......  - ■

j!̂ otes:—
1. Extra for printing cloth cases on platen ... 30%
2. Warnishing is to be allowed for at the same rate as

printing.
3. The rate for printing of forms work will be the rates

applicable for book work less a discount of 10%.
4. For printing of line blocks ordinary printing rates are

admissible. > ^
5. In multicolour printing both line and halftone) whei»

printing involves super-imposition of colours or - 
close (Hairline) registration 50% extra may be

6. Extra charges to be allowed for executing the worit ba
rush basis '̂ 0%



iM
NoUe .—(a) All worh to be produced the cheapest way 

(II) If by setting a forme twice (05 four-times, etc.) so as to print on 
the maximum size of sheet, the" reduced impression charge-fo 
half (or quarter, etc.) the number of impressions plus composi 
tions twice (or four times, etc.) will be less than IJie single 
composing c h a r g e t h e , f u l l  impression rate, the former 
will be paid for, no matter which way the worh is produced.

(2) In the case of Book work the impression charges will be calculated 
on the maximum number of pages that can be |>rihted at one 
impression on one side of a sheet.

(8>y Cost of cutting paper for i^rintihg worh is included in the impres 
sion charge, however, when matter is set more thw one up 
the cost of splitting a^art will be paid for as per items 23 and 24, 
of Schedule III.

((c) Wastage of paper will be paid at 5 per cent upto ICXX) impressions
2--i/2 per cent above 1000 up to 5000 and 2 per cent above 
5000.

Offset Printing and other Operations
I. Plate making per plate : Rs. P.

I ,/  1. Eoin^dr — A3 size ... 25.00 per
' 2. Harris — A2 size ... 37.50

3. Crabtree — Al size ... 50.00
II. i»rinting 1000 impressions :

1. A3 size ... 10.00
2. A2 size 1 00
3. Al size ... 30.00

IIL i Plate graining per plate :
For all sizes ; A2 and below ... 10.00 

Al and below ... 15.00
IV -. Block making charges :

Zinjk plate per Sq. Cm. 50% ExtM to 
be allowed for executing the work 
on rush basis ... 00.00

L.H.—2544-^2



SCHEDULE n i

fUtes f̂or BliiicMiLgwack pfdtminary foiwardiaiig, cutting 
etfld sannf % done :

Is. P.
I. Folding-one fold-̂ lliOQ skeets .. 1—25 

c .. lr^90
3 . F^5^tog-Thri6e;f€^^4 sheets .. 2—50
4 . Gathering 1000 section^-Numbered .. 1—50
4 - (a> 1 0 0 0  sectioDs-Un^iUBib^ed 1— 0 0

5'. Gathetiiig s in ^  sheets for duplicate werk 1—90 
per 1 0 0 0  total shee-ts.

6. Galtheriiig' ' s lb ^ ' for triiaitcak' work 1—90
per 1QQ0 totlal sheets.

7. Gtrtteing single sheets for quadra^icate 1—90
wol^ per 1 0 0 0  total sheets.

8 . Collating 1000 sections .. 1—00
*9. Collating single sheets for duplicate work 1—25 

per 1 0 0 0  total sheets and prorata pet 
ceiWuin.

10. Collecting single sheets for triplicate wofk 1—25 
per 1000 total Sheets and prorata per 
ceiitum.

I I . Collecting sii^e sheets for quadruplicate 1—25
work per lOCS total sheets and prorata 
centum.

12. Inserting-1000 inserts (single sheets in any 3—75
position of a folded section other than 
ins^ting).

13. Stabbing and stiching (at back) per 100 1—50
books with 2  stitches.

14. Stabbing and stitching (at back) per 100 2—25
books with 3 stitches.

|0



n ,

:: p.
15. Wire stitching at comers coloured 4—75

com er^ip <Aaswer hooks) with pittdi 
including cutting and couiiting, etc., pm 
100.

16. Wire s tich ^  at comears wilkout cokniied 2—50
^ m e r  slip (answer books) with a punch 
including cutting and counting, etc., per 
100.

17. Sewing the back-1000 sections of Octavo and 15—50 
"A-5 -ra^ ; -

18. Sewing the back-1000 sections of Quitto lt)%
and A-4 ̂ iaesiaiil above. mpre

19. Pasting (Tipping-in) Plates (siieets) 1000* " 7—50
plates or shifts.

20. Glueing the back and wrapping 1000 13—75
covering(S.

2 1 '. Cover fully glued on end papers ind 27—50
without stiffners 1 0 0 0  coverings.

22. Cover fully glued and end jmpers and spine 55—00 
with stiffn^glr 1 0 0 0  cov^ing^;

23; Insettiog (either a single sheet or foliud 2—50 
section in the centre of a folded sectic^)
1 0 0 0  insets.

Operatioas narmally done by Machine :
24. Trimming or splitting paper on the guillatine 25—00

per 1 0 0  cuts of ream piles.
25. Trimming or caitls on the guiltotflie 25—00

1 0 0 ,<^S]crf grotss jpSes.
26. Numbering s in ^  im{»»e®»n pershcet-per 1—75

1 0 0 0  impressions.
27. Numbering double impression per sheet-per 2—25

1 0 0 0  impressions.



29 Numb^lag q u ^u p le  impressions per sheet̂ - 4—00 
per KW impressions. i

i y
30. Perforating, when done separately from 0—25 

' printing per 1 0 0  sheets.
I s .  P.

31. Ruling plain (any colour) first 1000 sides, 7—50 
, . (go through) above foolscap size.

32. Ruling plain (any colour) subsequent 1—90
4000 sides. ^

33̂ . 6 .uling to p rin t^  lines or cbldmk heads 11—f 5 
(stop) first lOCX̂ sides.

34. Ruling to printed lines or column h&ids 3—75 
(sto^s) above 1 0 0 0  per 1 0 0 0 .

35 . Punching only singfe or double holes per 1—50 
1(XX) leaved.

36. Punching 1(X)0 cards 2 ^ 0
37. Punching cards or pamphlets, etc., and 1—50

eyeletting per 10 0  (excluding cost of 
eyelet).

38. Embossing in colour (relief stamping) and 15—00
putting tissue paper on each impression 
first 1 0 0 .

39.' do do subsequent 100s 11—20

12

28.'  ̂ Nibtbering riple imiaression per siheet-per 3—-25
1000

Note.—1. Gathering under 4—7 will be paid for the cheapest way. 
as in the case of printing in schedule I I I ;

2. The above rates should include cost of binding materials 
and ink, etc., of standard quality.
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SCHEDULE-IV 

Rates for Stationery Binding

Rayal Foolscap R.AA 
Particulars folio folio Royal

and to demy %vo and 
large fd iq  or smalfer 

RA'isize

1. Full sheep, sewed, coloured end
papers, cloth joints, spring back, 
blind tooled (ledger Binding)-two 
qiiires and under each.

For every additional quire up to eight 
quired.

2. Halfsheep (back and corners) sewed
coloured and papers, cloth joints 
spring back, cloth sides, blind tooled 
on bach (ledger Binding)-two jquire 
and under-each.

For every additional quires up to eight 
quire .

3. Quarter sheep (bach only), sewed white
ply leaves, boards, cloth sides-half 
quire and under each.

For every additional quire up to five 
quires.

4. Full cloth, sewed, white fly leaves,
boards—two quires and imder each. 

For every additional quire up to five 
quires.

5. Half cloth bach and corners) sewed,
hite fly leaves, boards (half binding)- 
two quires and under each.

For every additional quire upto five 
quires.

5. Quarter cloth (bloch Only) sewed,
white ply leaves boards, marble sides 
turned in-two quires and under each, 
c ] every additional qaire upto five

26.25 22.50 12.00

1.50 1.00 1.00

26.60 16.85 9.35

1.00 1.00 1.00

15.00 11.25 6.60

1.00 1.00 1.00

9.35 5.60 3.75

1.00 1.00 1.00

7.50 4.70 2.85

1.00 1.00 1.00

5.60 3.75 2.35

0.75 0.75 0.75
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7. Stiff cover with boaisls, stitctofijJi white 375.00 93.75 60.00
fly l^ves quarter doth, cut, flush-one 
quire and under per 100.

Ftjrrevery additionalijnire upto three *3.(K) 3.00 3.00

8. Pafsfer.coversdiawn GO, side stitched 22.50 18.75 15.00
or wired Jbach» cut flush-two quires 
and tmder (e eluding cost of cover 
paper)per 100.

’ For eve^ addition} quire upto :^ e€  1.00 1.00 1.00 
quires, > ,

9. .Side stitph^ through thich printed or IŜ .75 15:00 11,25
f la in ^ ^ p e r , am  strQi '̂papeS: strip 
for bach, cut flush-two quires and 
under excluding cost of wrapper and 
ijack-paper per lO&v .

For every additional quire ... 1,00 1.00 1.00
10. Stitched or wired through bac^ cut 7.50 5.60 ^.50

and under (excluding cost of  ̂
papei^per 100s i

11. Glue pads or tear off* blochs with 16.85 11 25 8.4 o
paper strip at bach-two quires and 
under per 100.

12. Perforated tear off blocks with one ... - ... 70.35
side bb^rd and calico back-two quires 
and under per 100.

Note.—\ Fifty leaves in the size of the booh are rechoned as onp qurei, 
4 leaves abbve the quire are not paid for, but six leaves are 
paid for at the next size in thickness.

2. Books with inner leaves in each section witt be paid 15 per
cent extra. ,

3. The above rates should include cost o f binding material of
standard quality.

4. In ca se of items 1 —6 for larger quantities above 10, the prices
will be reduced by 5 per cent, above 100 by 10 per cent

■ 5. In case o f items 7—11, for larger quantities above 1000 the 
prices will be reduced by 12 1/2 per cent.
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Crown Demy Demy 
Svo ndMedium medium 

Parti ulars nder Royal & Royal
Svo m d  4 to m d  

FoolscapFoolscc^
4 to

3 qrŝ

Rs. Rs. Rs.
1. Case-worh full cloth, Sewed-10 Sheets 315.00 360.00 675.00

and under per 100.
For every additional 5 sheets 18.00 18.00 18.00

2. Casework, half cloth )back only) 247.50 292.50 450.00
sewed-10 sheets and under perlOO.

Every additional 5 sheets 18.00 18.00 18.00
3. Stiflf binding witii boards, se\\ ed, cloth 168.75 202,50 337.50

back, paper sides, cut flush-10 sheets 
and under per 100.

Every additional 5 sheets 18.00 18.00 18.00
4. Stiff binding with boards, side stitched 90^00 105 .00 150.00

or wired-10 sheets and under per 100.
Every additional 10 sheets ... 3.60 3.60 3.60

5. Limp binding unsing thich cover paper, 75.00 90.00 126.00
sewed, white ends, cut flush-10 sheets 
and under per 100.

Every additional 5 sheets ... 10.00 10.00 10.00
6. Side stitched or wired, thich Printed 105.00 105.00 105.00

paper cover drawn on, cut flush 100 
pages and under per 1,000 copies 
(excluding cost if cover paper).

Every additional 50 pages per 1000 37.35 37.35 45.00 
copies. _

7. Stitched or wired through back using 75.00 75.00 90.00
thick printed cover paper 100 pages 
and under per 1,000 copies (excluding 
cost of cover paper).

For every additional 50 pages per 25.00 25.05 30. (X) 
1000 copies.



8 . Sid© Stitched or wired, cutftvî h 8.45 11.25 16.85 
sheets £und under per 100.

For every additional 10 sheets per 100 2.80 3.75 5.5 /

16



Subject.—Department of Technical Education.—Rules for 
selection of candidates for admission to Govern­
ment, Aided and Technical Institutions offering 
Diploma Courses (full time-part time) in the 

State—^Amendments to.
Head.—

(i) Government Order No. RD 21 TEC 77, dated 24th 
Jiune 1977.

(ii) Letter No. DTE 138 ACM(l) 82, dated 31st 
December 1982 from the Director of Technical Education, 
ftangalore.

Preamble.—
• In the Government Order dated 24th June 1977 read 

att (1) above, Government have approved the rules for 
selection of candidates for admission to Government and 
aided Polytechnics and Technical Institutions (full time and 
part time). According to the said rules, candidates should 
have obtained a minimum of 45 per cent marks in Science 
and Mathematics of S.S.L.C. Examination for admission 
to regular courses in the Polytechnics etc. But according 
to Rule 3(2)(V), the condition of obtaining minimum of 
45 per cent marks in Science and Mathematics do not apply 
to candidates who have more than six years of Professional 
experience after passing the Xth Standard Examination.

The Director of Technical Education has reported that 
as there are sufficient number of candidates securing mini- 
muim of 45 per cent marks in this behalf for admission to 
evening courses and: as the minimum of 45 per cent marks 
is prescribed for regular day courses, he has requested 
Government to prescribe the minimum marks of 45  per cent 
marks to these candidates also.

Order No. ED 13 TPE 83 
Bangalore, dated the 28th Apdl 1983

Government are pleased to priscribe that the candidates 
who have more than six years of Professional exporience
L.H.—2544—3
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in the branch of Engineering to which he is seeking admis­
sion gained after passing the. tenth Standard Examination 
should have obtained in the aggregate not less than 45 
per cent of the aggregate maximum marks in Science and 
Mathematics subjects in the Xth Standard Examination or 
in quivalent Examination for admission to Diploma Courses 

the Polytechnics/Technical Institutions (Fill-time/Part- 
time). .

The Rules of admission approved in Government Order 
No. ED 21 TEC 77, dated 24th June 1977 shall stand 
modified to the extent noted above and shall come into 
force from the academic year 1^3-84.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of KarnataRa,

A. R. PRASAD,
Undersecretary to Government 
Education and Y. S. DepartmenU
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Subject.—Orders on the Report of the Language Committee 
(Dr. Gokak Committee) Constitution of a High 
power Committee for the effective implernenta,- 
tioti of—

Read.—
1. Government Order No. ED 113 SOH 79, dated 

20th July 1982.
2. Government Order No. ED 159 SOH 82, dated 

^ t h  November 1982.

^famble.—
In the Governmerit Order dated 20th July 1982, read 

abdve, revised lorders were issued incorporating the decisions 
of Government on the recommendations of Gokak 
Committee. In Government Ordervdated 20th November 

|2, a High power Qommittee has been constituted for 
 ̂effective implementation of the language policy With 

13 members (both officials and non-officials). The 
Commissioner for Public Instruction is the member-conve- 
nor of the said Committee.

It has now been dfecided that the Minister for Educa­
tion be the Chairman of the said High power Committee.

Order No. ED 159 SOH 82 
Bangalore, dated 7th May 1983.

Government are pleased to order that the Minister 
fojf Education shall be the Chairman of the High power 
Committee constituted for the effective implementation of 
the language policy.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

' V. S. NAIK,
Deputy Secretary to Government, 

Education Department,
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5)»ioS9; ?p95a? ;^34oi (aafl tefas^  ŝ daoio sŜ ê ra yz|, sriossssiDinooiJsa 
BWxtoF7iajrt̂ ?tosS wrĵ  siaŵ d sss)o&oio d«ieS.

tido?r\c3: 1. ?w«>rO wdezi ;si033̂  “̂ a 113 <i:;)?3̂tj3oa8*' 79, a:i50ŝ  20Se 1982.
2V 139 <as»t̂ 23*' «2, Qc350«̂  20^c rfESoeoD*' 1982.

Od̂ o!< 20Se W0(̂ , 1982d x-bdfD «j3eid€) epdto ?i©p4oio ĉ deiajo s5o?c5 ;̂ 8Drdt3 
aip?>rtiris?c5ĵ «*?l®0Ciŝ i5r5:j3l)f̂ «2|,̂ da?jO3A^  ̂ a5y3o??20c5e j;̂ s3o20o«'1982d 
ĵ roro ecSejSdC) t?;)are ?iesojoc&̂  sJ&sgaŝ osaOoSJsn ?rsojorr{̂ 7l>;3«>;!o5;i soGsiojjrfi 
ascS (XKTO 355rtJ3 srarn sc5?Ŝ tio) ZnjocJo ?5®;»aa3oc;iD̂ d£3?oô n̂ q_,. ĵ ŝSr 
wStf 4>̂ ra '̂̂ ifszsScî  «aSD5̂ ?to e  ?iS)o.5oj5 «sSoo;|;tfD3ftcJ?*Sdb.

^  sfceô oa! erot̂  ̂ S)D«:̂ sia3sido ©q ĝo^ndsSê do SeslJSF^
OSAlS.

Siô TO wdesS ?ioa3g 159 a)̂ «"L̂ 2Ŝ  82,E3orii?ji:6o, S-330O 7̂ e s&el 9̂ 3 
jpusss 7$£)oSo&> (cs3. rtJsessB̂  sjtiacco sSoeora sjocŝ siostjOoicn Asaol̂ r 

rt|lTU«»Xto5S dtssicraftciosi SfOĉ :̂  Si5i3,d liC33g ?j25s5dO 0̂ ggTOndO35̂ O.

D2Zî sy50d y23̂ 5fe?rad es^d.

<i:)?̂ . 533030B*',
TieiiFtiti erojd TOOjorcj2)r?1«*&, (I>|r3 '̂ ĉ id).
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Subject. -Extending the benefit o£ adhoc relief on pension 
to the retired employees of Aided Schools whose 
pensions have been finalised under a separate 
set lof Rules/Orders other than the Triple Benefit 
Scheme Rules.

Read.—
1. Government Order No. FD (Spl.) ,133 PET 1% 

dated 18th March 1980.
2. Government Order No. ED 24 SBS 80. dated 

22nd March 1982.
3 . Correspondence ending with letter No. PEN. 

3-579-Misc-132/81-82 dated 7th April 1983 from the Dire­
ctor of Public Instruction (Primary Education), Bangalore.

Preamble.—
In Government Order No. ED 24 SBS 80, dated 22nd 

March 1982 read at (2) above sanction was accorded to 
extend with effect from 1st March 1982 the benefits of 
Government Order No, FD (Special) 133 PET 79, dated 
18 th March 1980 to retired employees of the Aided Schools 
whose pensionary benefits are finalised under the Triple 
Be^fit Scheme Rules of 1963.

It has been represented to Government that certain 
categories of retired teachers in Belgaum Division such 
as teachers appointed prior to 1st July 23 i.e. prior to 
introduction of Bombay Primary Education Act 1923 and 
retired under Ex-District School Boards and Municipal 
School Boards etc., are not getting the benefit of adhoc 
relief.

The Director of Public Instruction {I^imary Educa- 
cation) has forwarded proposal for sanction of adhoc relief 
on pension to retired employees of taken over District 
Boards and Municipal Board Schools of Belgaum Division.
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Order No. ED 31 PDM 82 
Bangalore, dated 10th June 1983.

Sanction is apcorded to extend the benefit of adhoc 
relief on pension sanctioned in Governiment Order No. ED 
24 SBS 80, d̂ ated 22nd March 1982, mutatis mutandis, to 
the retired employees of Aided Schools whose pensions 
hâ ê been finalised under a separate set of Rules/Orders 
other than the Triple Benefit Scheme Rules.

This order issues with the concurrence of the Finance 
Department in its U.G. Note No. FD (Spl) 759/83 dated 
12th April 1983.

, %  Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

HILDA VASUMATHl,
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department.

NOTIFICATION

No. ED 71 DPI 83, Bangalore, dated 13th June 1983.
Whereas a large number of posts of Primary Scliool 

Teachers are vacant and it is necessary to fill those posts 
urgently by making special rules on the lines of Karnataka 
Education Department Services (Recruitment to Primary 
School Assistants, Nursery School Teachers Cadre) (Special 
Recruitment) Rules, 1981;

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by 
the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the 
Governor of Karnataka hereby makes the following rules, 
namely;—

1. Title, Commencement and Applieation.—(1) These 
rules may be called the Karnataka Education Department 
Services (Recruitment to Primary School Assistants and 
Nursery School Teachers Cadre) (Special Recruitment) 
Rules, 1983.
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(3) These rules shall, notwithstanding anything 
contained in the Karnataka Education Department Services 
(Department of Public Insitruction) (Recruitment) Rules, 
1967, and the Karnataka Education Department services 
(Recruitment to Primary Assistants Cadre) (Special Recruit­
ment) Rules, 1981 or any otbet M e made in exercise oi 
the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the 
Constitution of India, apply to the recruitment to fill the 
vacancies existing on the date of commencement of these 
Rules, in the category of posts of (1) Primary School 
Assistants, (2) Non-Gradute Head-Masters / Head- 
Mistressess in Government Primary and Middle Schools, 
(4) Wardens of A. K. Boarding Home and D. C. Hostels, 
and (5) Matron of Vocation Institute for Women. (6 ) Music, 
(7) Hindi, and (8 ) Physical Education Teachers in Govem- 
meijt and Senior Primary Schools and Nursery Schools in 
Kainataka Education Department Services (Department 
of Public Instruction);

Presided that nothing in these Rules shall apply to 
more than one recruitment in each district.

2. Definitions.—In these Rules, unless the context 
otherwise requires:—

(1) ‘ Conmiittee ’ means Committee constituted under 
Rules 3 of these rules;

(2 ) ‘Recruiting Autiiiority’ means the Committee 
constituted under Rule 3 of these rules;

(3)  ̂Schedule ’ means the Schedule appended to these 
rules ;

(4) ‘ Local Candidate and Stipendiajry Graduate ’
means a Local Candidate and a ‘ Stipendiary Graduate ’ as 
defined in Karnataka Civil Services (Special) Rule’s, 1982;

(5) ‘ Words and Expressions ’ used in these rules but 
not defined therein shall have the same meaning as in the 
Karnataka State Civil Services (General Recruitment) 
Rules, 1977,
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(2) They shall come into force on the date of their
publications in the Official Gazette.



3. Recniiteient Gommittees.—There shall be a 
recruitment committee for each district which shall be 
constituted by the Government by special or general order 
consisting of the following offieiai and non-olRcial members.

OfiRcial Menibers
(i) Deputy Director of Public Instruction Chairman
(fi) A Senior Assistant Educational Officer in Member 

the District to be nominated by the 
Gdvemm^t.

(iii) A Senior Superintendent of a Government Member
Training Institution for Primary School 
Teachers to be nominated by Govern- 

, ment. .  ,

(iv) The IMsitrict Social Welfare Officer of the Member
Distfidt.

]>toiir08icial Meniibers
Five Non-Official Members to be nominated by 

Government.
Provided that for Bangalore District there shall be 

Threfe Committee one each for Bangalore North, Bangalore 
South and Bangalore Rural District.

4. Modle of Recruitment.—Recruitment to the 
category of posts mentioned in sub-rule (3) of Rule 1 shall 
be made by the Committees separately for each district in 
accor'dance with the Karnataka State Civil Services (Direct 
Recruitment by Selection Rules), 1973.

5. QuMification and Age*—No person shall be 
eligible for the recruitment under these rules to any post 
unless he has;

(a) passed the examinations specified for each posts in 
column (3) of the Schedule or possesses an equivalent 
qualification ; and
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(i) forty-five yeairs, if he belongs to the Sehednled 
Castes or Scheduled Tribes or Backward Tribes or has 
served as part-time teacher continuously for not less than 
om  academe year;

(ii) forty-three y e ^ ,  iii case of Backward Castes 
and Backward Communities ; and

(iii) F’brty yearsi, in other cases ;
on the last date fixed for receipt of application! for recruit­
ment imder these rules to the category of posts of Primary 
School Teachers,—

Provided that no candidate shall be eligible for recruit­
ment piider thbse rules to a post ~

(i) in a Kannada Medium Primary School unless he 
passed the SSLC or TCH or equivalent examination in

Kannada Medium of instruction;
OR

with Kannada as one of the languages;
(ii) in Urdu Medium Primary School imless he has 

p ised  the SSLC or TCH or equivalent examination in Urdu 
Medium of instructions;

OR
^ith  Urdu as, one of the languages ;
(iii) in Tamil Medium Primary School unless he has 

passed the SSLC or TCH or equivalent examination in
Tamil Medium instruction;

OR
with Tamil as one of the languages;
(iv) in Telugu M ^u m  Primary School unless he ha$ 

m ^ed the SSLC or TCH or equivalent examination in 
T ^ g u  Medium of instruction ;
L .H -2544--4
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OR

witli Telugu as one of the languages ;
(v) in MalayMam Medium Primary School unless 

he has passed the SSLC or TCH or equivalent examination 
in Makyalam Medium of instruction ;

with Malayalam as one of the languages;
(vi) in Marathi Medium Primary School urJe^ ^  

has passed the SSLC or TCH or equivalent examinatiqii i^ 
Marathi Medium of instruction ;

( m

with Marathi as one of the languages ;
Provided further that if sufficient number of can<iidates 

who have passed the SSLC and TCH^xamiimtiom orrrtiiii 
equivalent qualifiGation are jiot available to fill the posts 
of Primary School Teachers mentioned at SI. No. 1 of 
the Schedule, candidates who have SSLC lexamina-
tions may be considered for appointtnent.

6. Appticaij^n of tlie Civil Services 
(Special) Rules, 1982.—Fifty per cent of the number of
vacancies in each of the category of posts jn the schedule 
shall be filled by local candidates and stipendiary graduates 
who are eligible under Karnataka Civil Services (Special) 
Rules, 1982.

Provided that if sufficient number of such candi<^tjg| 
are not available for filling the said 50 ̂ r  cent of the -posts 
such posts shall be filled by other candidates.

7. Applicatioii for Recruitiiieiit.—(1) The recruit­
ment authority shall call for applications by advertisement 
for recruitment in accordance with these rules in such form 
as it may determine and within such date and on paynl^At 
of such fee as it may specify in the advertisement. '
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(2 ) Tlie recruiting authority shall also notify in the 
advertisement the number of existing vacancies and the 
niiihber of posts required for each medium of instruction 
and shall also notify the number of vacancies reserved for 
Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes or Other Backward 
Classes, separately for local candidates and stipendiary 
giadmtes and for others.

(3) Applications shall be liable to be rejected if they 
do iiQt contam all the required information and/or do j^ t 
coiiform to the provisions of these rules.

8 . qf selected candiidlates,—(1) (a) The list of 
selected candidates shall be prepared in accordance with the 
procedure provided in the Karnataka State Civil Services 
(D i^ t Recruitment by Selection) Rules, 1973..

ExplanatkMi.—-For calculation of average percental of 
marks, the marks list issued for the public exammation shall 
b  ̂tj^  basis. In the case of TCH examination, the average 
of tti^ marks secured in the I and II year public examiaations 
shall be taken into account In the case of PUC 
ĵn Ediiciition I and II),. where both the I and II yeers had 

public examinatioius, the average of the marks secured in 
both the public examinations shall be taken into account

(b) Where sufficient number of candidates who have 
passed both the SSLC and TCH or equivalent examinations 
are not available to fill the posts of Primary School Teachers, 
such number of candidates as may be necessary to make up 
the deficiency may be selected in the manner sj^cified in 
sub-rule (1) (a) from among the candidates who have passed 
only the SSLC examination.

(c) The recruiting authority shall prepare two 
separate select lists one from among local candidates and 
stipendiary graduates and another from among the other 
candidates. Thereafter these two lists shall be integrated 
into one select list arranging the names of persons selected 
strictly according to merit.
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Provided that the candidates possessing o^y SSLC 
qiialification shall be ^ c e d , in the order of ml r̂it, b#bw, 
dl the candidates possessing both the SSLC and TGH or 
equivMent quaiifidatioins.

, (2) The lists prepsaied in accordance with the above 
sub-rules shall indicate the names of the candidates sdccted 
in respect of each medium of instruction,

(3) The recru it^  authority shall prepare, in # ^ r -  
dance with the provision of sub-rule (1), awaiting ^  
c^didates^to the extent of 10 per cent of the toM 
of vacancies notified. This list shall cease to be oper|itive 
ffom the date of puMication of a list pre]pared i» r e s p ^  of 
sffl̂ h cadre on the basis of the next selection.
' ' (4) The fist pte^fe'd under' siib-rdes (1) and (3|fi^ill 
be published in such manner as the State Government may 
d k ^ .

9. Api^tm eitt of Candidates.—(1) Ganc 
whose names are included in the list prepared under 
8 may be appointed by the appointing authority in &e 
vacancies in the order, in which the names are fourid in the 
listŝ  after satisfying itself after such enquiry as it may be 
considered necessary that each of such candidates arc 
suitable in all respects for such appointment.

(2) All candidates appointed under these rules will be 
on probation for 2  years.

(3) The inclusion of the names of a candidate in the 
list published under Rule 8 shall not confer any right of 
appointment.

10. Apip ĉatiioii a£ other rules.—The Karnataka State 
Civil Services (General Recruitment) Rules, 1977, tjiQ, 
Karnataka Civil Services Rules, 1957, the Karnataka 0 m  
Services (Conduct) Ruks, 1966 and aU other rules for ^ 9  
time being in force regulating the conditions of Governmeit



servants made under the proviso to Article 309 of the Cons­
titution of Ihsdia, in so far as such rules are not inconsistent 
with the provisions of these rules, shall be applicable to the 
persons appointed under these Rules.

A. N. BANEKJL 
Governor of Karnaraka.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

B. M. M. ARADHYA, 
U nder Secretary to Government, 

Education Department.

29



30

SI.
No.

Category of 
Post

Qualifying 'Examinations

1. Primary S€ho# 
Teaicliers.

j( j) A pass in SSLC ; and 
(ii) ApassittTCH Examination or equi valent

Note : Second Year PUC in Education I 
and II with completion o - 5 months’ 
intership is an equivalent examina- 
•tioij to TCH Examination.

Music Teachfer in-' (i) A pass in SSLC ; and 
B rim ^  and Senior (ii) A pass in Senior Grade Examination ino 
PrimiMy Schools.' ' ' - Music,, recognised, by Governmpnt

Karnataka.
Preference will be given to blind candi- 

dated (other candidates could be selected 
only, if blind candidates are not 
available.

3. Hindi Teacher in 
Primary ai^ Senior 
Primary Schools.

4. Physical Education
Teacher, Grade-II 
in Govermnent 
Primary and Senior 
Primary Schools.

5. Nursery School
Teachers.

(i) SSLC Examination or equivalent ;
(ii) Must have passed Hindi Uttamma of

Karnataha Mahila Hindi |Seva Samithi, 
Bangalore or Pravesh of Mysore Hindi 
Prachar Parishat, Bangalore or Rastra 
Basha of Mysore Riyasat Hindi 
Prachar Samithi, Bangalore or equiva­
lent examination and must be holder 
of a certificate in H indi Shihshaka or 
TCH in Hindi.

(i) A pass in SSLC ;
(ii) Must be a holder of CPEd., Training of

the Department of Public Instruction,

(i) A pass in SSLC ;
(ii) Must have passed the Nursery Teachers’

Training Examination conducted by 
the Government of Karnataka or an 
equivalent examination recognised by 
the Government of Karnataka.



Suljject.—Supply of Plain Paper Copier — request for 
^ permission to draw the amount of A C. Bill.

Read—
, 1. G.O. No. ED 109 MES 82, dated 14th May 1982. 

t  Letter No. ARS 5 MPS 31, dated 15th June 1983 
of Director of Karnataka State Archieves,
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PROCEEDINGS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF
KARNATAKA

Bangalore.

Preamble
In Goyemment Order dated 14th May 1982 read 

above, sanction was accorded for the implementation of 
‘'Otl Going ’ i l̂an Schemes of the departmfents under Igrdu- 
cation and Youth Services Department during 1983-84 as 
detailed in the annexure thereto.

The Director of Karnataka State Archives has stated 
in his letter cited at 2 above that the purchase was also 
approved and finalised by the Store Purchase Department 
during the year 1982-83 and an amount of Rs. 38,000 btoing 
the basic cost of the equipment has already been paid to 
M/s. Minolta Singapore Private Limited, Singapore by 
opening a letter of credit with the Canara Bank, Bangalore 
as per the directions of the Store Purchase Department and 
that the equipment is expected to arrive at any moment by 
Airways. As soon as the receipt of the ‘Air Cargo 
Receipt ’, the machine has to be cleared after payment of 
customs duty (at 185 per cent) arid installation charges 
which works out to Rs. 60,000 within a week’s time. In 
view of this, he has requested for sanction of Government 
to draw a sum of Rs. 60,000 on A.C. Bill for the urgent 
payment of customs duty and installation charges subjeci 
to adjustment in the N.D.C. Bills as per Rules.



Order No. El> 35 LAR 83, Bandore, 
dated 40i M y 1^3.

. Govenunent are pleased to accorded sanction to draw 
a sum of Rs. 60,000 (Rupees Sixty thousands o ifly^ i 
A.G. Bill for pifrpbse of payment of custcHBS duty imder 
the head of account “ 278-5-1-7-M arid E (Plan)” subject 
to adjustment in N.D.C. Bills Teq\ik€!d to be 
as per Rules.

order issues with the concuntnce of Internal 
Filiiuw AdvisCT vide tibeir U.O. Note No. ED 6(X> IF 
(S and A) 83, dated 2nd July 1983.

By Order and in the name of the Governed of Kar&ataka,

S. CHALUVARAYAPPA,
Under Secretary to Govemmimt, 

Education Department.
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Subject.—Opening of Additional Non-Government High 
Schools in the State during 1983-84— 
Approved—

iPreamble:
Government approved estabHshment of 110 Non.- 

Government High Schools during 1983-84, in orders 
N9 . ED 41 MHS 83(NG) dated 27th June 1983 and 2nd July 
1^3. In view of the large number of representations from 
the Public, Government have examined the question of 
permitting 30 more non-Government High Schools from 
1983-84.

G1 O. No. ED 41 MHS 83 (Non-Government-II) 
Bangalore, d^ted the 14th July 1983.'

Government approve establishment of Non-Govem- 
ment High Schools at 30 places listed below :—
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PROCEEDINGS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF
KARNATAKA,

District Si. Nq. Management Location of School

Bangalore ... 1. Jyothi Education Society,
Bank Colony, Hanumanth 
Nagar, Bangalore.

2. Panchajanya Vidyapeetha
Welfare Trust, Rajaji- 
nagar, Bangalore.

3. St. Philomena Education
Society Bangalore.

Tumkur ... 4. NalandaEducation 
Society.

5. Basaveswar Education
Society.

6. Narasimhaswamy Educa­
tion Society.

Chitradurga ... 7. Chitradurga District
Banjara (Lamani) Youth 
Association Davangere.

8. Guru Karibasaveswar 
Vidya Samsthe.

Bank Colony, 
Hanumantlinagar.

Mallathahalli

Jarakbande Kaval

Bhimasandra

Huliyar

Siddapur Gate, 
Madhugiri Talub.

Kaalagere
Bharamasagara.

Ukkadagathr j 
Hiriyur Taluk.

L.H.—2541̂ —3
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District SI. No. Management Location of School

BMar

Mysore

Hassan

Kodagu

Bijapur

Gulbarga

Bellary

Dharwad

Belgaum

9. Valmiki Education Society

10. Sri Lakshmi Venkates-
waraswamy Bhovi Educa­
tional Association, 
Gollarahally.

11. Mahatma Bqngondeswar
Shikshana ^msthe,
Bidar.

12. Janatha Education Society,
Bidare Munavalli.

13̂  J.S.S. Education Society, 
Mysore.

14. Sarvajanika Vidya Samsthe

Alagawadi, 
Chitradurga Tq.

Ujjappa Wade- 
yarahalli, Jagalur 
Tali .̂

Ghatboral, 
Hunmabad Taluk.

Muttagi, B a ^ v ^  
BagevadiTah^

Udigala Chama- 
rajanigat Tiili^k, 

Talakadu (Girls 
High School).

15. Kanchirayaswamy Educa- Arakalgud 
tion Society, Araalagupp e.

16. Jyothi Education Society,
Sulliya.

17. Malliharjuna Trust, Bijapur
18. Sangameshwara Education

Society.

19. Seth Govinda Das Hindi
High School.

20. Sri Siddaveereswara Gra-
meena Vidya Peetha,
Pura, Hadagali Taluh.

21 • Co-operative Education 
Society.

22. Dakshina Maharashtra 
Shihshana Mandal, 
Belgaum*

23. do

Kundalapati Piraje 
Madiheri Taluh.

Bijapur
Chadachana,

Bijapur.

Gulbarga Town

Kathebennur 
Hadagali Taluk.

Chikhebbal, 
Hireherur Taluk.

Handignur (Sara- 
swathi High 
School)* 
Belagaum Taluk.

Mandoli (Mand oli 
High School)*
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JCi.

Beiganm

Chickmagalur

ShNoga

24. do

25. do

26. do

27. Neelakanteshwar Vidya-
vardhaka Samsthe, 
Bailhongal.

28. Rajashree Sahu Charitable
Trust Desur.

29. Janaganga Vidhya Samsthe

30. Channappaswamy Girlls
High School, Honnali.

Malaprabha High 
Schoiol, Khariapur 
Taluk.

Nandgad (Girls 
School), Khana- 
pur Taluk*

Ambey^adi (Bba 
gatsingh High 
School), Belgaum 
Taluk*

Bailhongal

Desur, Belgaum 
Taluk.*

Vakkala ere,
Kadur Taluk.

Honnali Girls High 
School.

*Marathi Medium is also permitted.

2. The approval is subject to the conditions of the 
Grant-in-aid code and other rules in force being followed.

3. The approval is also subject to the appointment of 
teaching and non-teaching staff strictly, on the basis of 
reservation pattern prescribed by the Government.

4. The Schools now permitted are Co-educational 
and the medium of instruction shall be Kannada, except 
where specified otherwise.

5. Hiis order issues with the concurrence of the 
Finance Department vide their U.O. Note No. FD 1337 
INT/EXP. 8/83, dated 14th July 1983.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,
Y. R. ACHYUT RAO,

Special Officer & Ex-Officio, 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education and Youth Service Department,



GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA
Karnataka Government Secretariat, 

Visveswaraiah Mini Tower,
No. ED 51 TEC ,83, Bangialore, dated 23rd July 1983

n o t if ic a t io n
In exercise of the powers under clause (c) of Section 2 

of the Karnataka Educational Institutions (Prohibition 
of Capitation Fee) Ordinance, 1983 (Karnataka Ordinance 
No. 10 of 1983), Government hereby specifies the following 
as educational institutions for the purposes of the said 
Ordinance

(i) Colleges or Institutions imparting education 
leading to a De^ee in Education (B.Ed.) conferred by a 
University established under the Karnataka State Univer­
sities Act, WI6.  ̂ ;

(ii) Colleges or Institutions imparting ediication 
leading to a Degree in Physical Education (B.P.E^>  ̂
conferred by a University established under the Karnata|ca 
State Universities Act, 1976.

(iii) Polytechnics or Institutions imparting education 
leading to a Diploma awarded by the Board of Technical 
Examinations, Karnataka.

(iv) Institutions imparting education leadnig to a 
certificate in Physical Education (C.P. Ed.,) awarded by the 
Karnataka Secondary Education Examination Board.

(v) Teachers Training Institutes or Institutions 
imparting education leading to a certificate in T.C.H. 
(Teachers Certificate Higher for Primary School Teachers), 
Pre-Primary Teachers Training Institutes or Institutions 
imparting education leading to Pre-Primary Teachers 
Training Certificate for Nursery School Teachers awarded 
by the Karnataka Secondary Education Examination 
Board.
By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

A. R. PRASAD,
Under Secretary to Government," 

Education Depantoent..



sissrrfd
: 73s?rD ysSonasJ sticfajooâ tiosj 3̂ 3>|;̂  sscJ, TOdeaari ĝ ias;̂ n

®3a|;̂  253c3, K>de»Drt̂  Ĉ33̂ r̂rt̂ i1 sjâ aSjsen̂  ijzck̂ o
erfosiô  aloôo,

Lcj<S7DAc3: Ktdn^^dc), 3do.|;̂  fĉ rs <̂ 03s3, zSort̂ jsdo, dslci sj;|; Q.iS,^. 68
s3.tj0«'.s3. (3) 82, a^oS 19^e 1983.

s&e«3 Lj!io7)d 19Se s3̂ ?3<fr 1983^e ac^oiJd sdo^^ $>|r3 <̂ gi2s5 Kirfre
t̂fdo aSort̂ vod), '̂ sSdo aj3?ific '̂ osssojooors*' jy;̂ eeSoSsicio 3do|̂ ĵ  zradrt̂ sicio 

»̂o5jj)erpca?on?*̂ ô  3rfa?id 53dŝ!r1«*5jô Sjsyô  d̂zS<s<B
ojoctoj Rlwro eSoc3?5S srfdcrfoO'Sjdosi s;)o^^ TOdccso ojiJsys sSoocctosSÔjoD

sS:;̂ ô  ^  r̂rori<s5e 3__4 siaJFrtvsddja
?i3o, s^^erl ŝ 2Jr1?*5Scij ozpĵ aaâ ctoŝ ao £jodo .ŝ AcracJ.

c5dre8i«Jcio sSooodosJÔ ôSjseri SDda?o6 s5c'22c<laioc3q̂ ĵsj:gw ŝ qiŝ o 
ê acaJo sSasiFTl̂  ssŝ Tjort̂  ̂ arlOsdasie3«6ccSa eodd &gcjO l982-83tf§
sSjadOcSe dostoj (Dtir̂ cijo sisdrcS aDnâ r̂rt̂ rt sicfa;̂  Ĵ̂ ĉ ô̂ cSodĴ , ĵdĉ cSe

1983-'84^e ?ro£)?i©<i:idĉ êeS3sJrcj S)cy3̂ r̂rt9rt 3Sd23ea
c^rtasjs^joo aŝ Jrtv© ^rS arta sijaacio^ ŝ ôSjasô j ana^^rrt Svisĉ gSerodoqj ^o^sSfio 
dja, 100.00 rt̂ od aot|j?ot3e6ccjo ?iS5;>rdi5̂  2>55;)d;!iô  s ĉroatiosŝ d. ^

 ̂ (1) oaeScKoriŝ  s^Sc^jscdo ^G ênD<!;aS3rt?*®ci ^zSe^rt ^ S gSjheo

8fc)<L!j djs. 250.00 rl̂ rt Dfiasriŝ jŝ esSo.
(2) 33o|;iJ 2)|ra sraî ojo 4 ,e( ĵ3cdo s^o5jaensoa?or!̂ gô  3̂ ^ SicrSĝ F 

dvo. 200.00rt«̂ ocio f)rta33s?ii3?«Jo.
(3) sS?i/30 sSciaart Xvtro 53dj»o sSogo_, , lî ra 

ŝ <̂ ajosSdo f̂vffideSe tssSoa sjjsĉ eSeî o.
. ■ (4) SSiSjJS© sij3ĉ <sn)cs 60dssiô  2Dr9S5eiÔ ĵĈOQ ?jotpt)sj53rt
ero3̂a5jB«n?o!Stf.sf3w O

(5) fĵ jStioSjsen sj?io.ris;*o 35D?1/3 jDsdorrl̂ rl assrlo ?5o2pDsif5 
rl̂ sSô  2̂ Q?jscr( sxc3ri?r1 Owo?rods3?A jOtdor sSjsĉ osS torl̂  sd^cj Op;Jo2ooqi(l)d£̂

Sjsĉ ESê ocJjs fe^Dsd.
(6) 3%cSjs?A5j sSjsdoS? WD̂tSrt
(7) sŝ jcâ ssQodo/ 5o3jt3̂ ojordo ;̂ sSô  stiî d esJosoô J (1) d§ ŝ rod 

sorssiĉ o sljacSeo sici;̂ _j, ;̂2̂ oa s r̂irdsjort ?a02pDsi{5 ĵsĉ co eprod srfzladossjd

* ecSesJ ŝScJJosS 75 82, eScrî jado, a?n)ofj 23^e tsodj 1983.
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iljaa«03i33sr»3iOlb5O?bcl sSô d, ?jTOrq sJosSo, ojtonasJ 3Jc*o±>3̂ jdoS
ffaeJcKort̂ o sT̂ rî  ig;03jser1 s®«3rt̂ ®, 33o|;tf w«3ess»ri<̂

330|)ii ŝ «5r!̂  aSp̂ r̂rWrt 33̂ o5ja?ft̂  35d?3e® i^ G i  ̂  i^ ^ a $  «5?iosSo4̂ b*ii3<ĵ  
wdsi sSjsqd :_

(1) S52;a5jseni î dzSêojoĉ  ̂«jsĉex> ?̂is:io sjosSo, si35iFrt«« s»̂jf5ĉil
snasrfa ĉJ, eocSd 19S2-83d^ sS ĉiaSe
«DdC3!c5,eajo ŝ 5slrJ;J ai35g?>rrt«r1 sSj3:|; ĵa;:̂ 203̂ 0c55. w?5o;̂ d 
soô cSg 1983-84c8? ?raOcSg iDdĉ cSe sSŝ rd 5)C3;̂ 45rri«>rt iSjs^

(2) 503?jAe 35»oS;!J TOuSewsrt̂ o 3̂ io|,̂  J5W5rî o sSojsdtSe steJrOod 
«ocSd 1984-85 Ood 2{sSô ;̂ ô  ŝ Qjxert S3<Srt«̂  ̂ (Laboratorba *  
Workshop*) sSjaoOdaSeiio. 1984-85c3? s5»SFOod asjssirfe »»df3 
eô Aoioja #dt5el>c.:̂ rfô  ĴscsJosrtoilô .

(3) (I) ^ 0 ^  TO<s5cssorl̂  ̂ ôSjsodo 3̂Q3jserraix>dor{s?g?5
, srf,SG3js2̂  dj». 250,

(2) 3®dM S323crfo 4»So3,;aorio ateJeSelirt
dj3. 200.

(3) ô̂ siciô  sS?jjs£) siJsacS ĵraro f wrfjcssjS sŝ octooî dosj
ija<s5eKo Sgra ssdojoŝ do ?3erardĝ  tiziJi

sij3ĵ 23ê 0.

(4) sjJ3ĉ o3d 60 d3Sô  ĵt̂ oa ?io2iJasî rt 
en)arf(̂ je)en?ĵ 2LcSo.9 Ĉ

(5) ci;|jŝ «sSa5jaeA '5̂?io_,ris?o ŝrl© t̂dOFrt̂ rlJs ^tIjs A»2̂ oa
;̂ io2?3sŜ rls?cSô  ŝ aSjsert TOe3r1«frt WctosrodsraA djsr&si to/1, 
?555o2joc?! (l)dfi gjsĉ crond.

(6) sŝ oSsoeÂ s5da5cacdo?jô
(7) sĵ o25o3:3̂ i)do / sn̂ jSSDOjorijo »5towoz;i (l)dg ^̂ SDd SofasSfS®

SSJSĈOO SiÔ D, Ŝ rtrdsSOrf sSoe?3Sic5 «J5ĈOO ^QffSd
sjclado33,d.

^  ^cs53ojo e?iQ5̂ o : ^5p«‘.S. 1010 «o
. 8-  83, G5330S 24^e asjsŝ  1983 sSoedrI ^dS^jrf.

ŝrorW5i D̂ sigsracd «2ŝ ô?rad sio;^ efsJd sS;si&?ĵ ,

cD. wo«‘. ŝ 7rac3̂, 1̂ 
?̂ 5̂ rdcj » 9fcS eracdofd&F,
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Subject: Number of seats specified for Karnataka studfents 
in B.Ed. Colleges. Polytechnics, Teacher 
Training Institutes and B.P.Ed. and C.P. Ed., 
Institutions.

Read :—Karnataka Educational Institutions (Prohibition of 
Capitation fee) Ordinance 1983.

IPreamble
According to section 4 of the Ordinance read above, 

tthe Government shall regulate the admissions to educational 
ttrtstitutions and may specify by special order the number of 
seats that may be filled up by the managements of such 
institutions from among Karnataka students.

Order No. ED 51 TEC 83, Bangalore, dated the 
23rd July 1983.

In exercise of the powers under the proviso to sub­
section (2 ) of section 4 of the Ordinance read above, tfie 
Government of Karnataka hereby specifies the number of 
seats sanctioned in each course or as the case may be 
sanctioned to each Private College or Institution as noted 
follow, to be filled up from among Karnataka students:

TABLE

Number of seats to be 
Class of educational institutions . filled up from among

Karnataka students.
-   ̂ _

(i) Colleges/Institutions imparting 80% of total scfis
Education leading to a degree in sanctioned.
Education (B.Ed.).
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(ii) CoHeges/Iastittttions impar ting Educa- 80 % o f total seats sĝ nc-
tion leading to a degree in Physical tioned.
Education (^B.P.Ed.)-

(iii) Polytechnics or Institiitioitts imparting 80 % of total seats sanc-
e4ucation leadfng to Diploma tion ^  in each course.
awarded t>y the jBo^d of Technical •
Examinations, Itarriataha.

(iv) Institutions imparting education lead- 80 % of total seats
iM to a certificate in Physical sanctioned.
Education (C.P.Ed.).

(v) Teachers Training Institutes and Pre- 80% of total seats
Primary Teachers Training Institutes.

Note .—For the purpose of this Order, ‘Karnataka students’ means 
 ̂ persons who have studied for a period not less than five

acadeinie years in one or more educational institutions o f  
the Stale of £ afnat^Ha inin' or'tecognis^ 'by the Govemmi^ ̂ 
at any time prior to the first announcement made for î*D 
year o f ^m ission (commencing from the first standard to 
the qualifying examination prescribed for the conceited 
course).

2 . Mvate educational institution means an educa*-
donal institution not run by Government or University.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

A. R. PRASAD,
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department.
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PROCEEDINGS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF 
KARNATAKA.

Subject: Number of seats set apart as Government seats 
to be filled up by Government under Merit 
Pool in the Educational Institutions.

Read;—
1 . Karnataka Educational Institutions (Prohibition

of capitation fee) Ordinance 1983.
2. G.O. No. ED 99 TPE, dated 27th June 1983 and

19th July 1983.
3. Notification No. ED 51 TEC 83, dated 23rd

July 1983.
4. G.O. No. ED 51 TEC 83, dated 23rd July 1983. 

Freambte:—
Under the ordinance read at (1) above, Government 

shall regulate the admissions to Educational Institutions in 
the State and may by special or general orders specify in 
respect of each Private Educational Institution the number 
of seats set apart as Government seats and the number of 
seats that may be filled up by the Managements from among 
Karnataka students.

In the notification read at (3) above, Government has 
specified certain categories of Educational Institutions for 
the purposes of the said Ordinance and in the Government 
Order read at (4) above, Government has specified the 
number of seats that may be filled up by the managements 
of Private Educational Institutions from among Karnataka 
students.

In the Government Orders read at (2) above the 
maximum number of students that could be admitted for 
the year 1983-84 in the various Polytechnics, course-wise has 
been fixed. ^
L.H—2544-^
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Goverimmt has examined in detail the number of seats 
set apart as Government seats in the Private Educational 
Institutions and has decided lo issue the following ordte.

Order No. ED 51 TEC 83, Bangalore, dated 27th July 1983.

In exercise of the powers under Section 4(2) of the 
Karxiataka Educational Institutions (Prohibition of catpita- 
tion fee) Ordinance, 1983, Government hereby specifies the 
number of seats set apart as Government seats in the 
Private Educational Institutions as noted against their 
names:—

'̂ ’2 "

Class of Educational Institutions Number of Govt. Seats

(i) Polytechnics of lihe Institutions 
imparting Education leading to a 
diploma awarded by the Board of 

' Technieal Examinations,- Karaataha*:
(«) if not in receipt of grant-in-aid.

(fe) if, in receipt of grant-in-aid

20% of the seats sanctioned 
to each course.

80% of seats sanctioned to 
each course for which 
grants are paid and 25% 
of seats in each course 
for which grants are not 
paid.



i i) C'.lleges/Institutions imparting educa- 80% of total seats sanctioned 
tion leading to a degree in education '
(B,Ed.,) Degree in Physical Education 
(B.P.Ed.) Certificate in Physical 
Education (C.P. ED) and Teachers 

Training Institutes and Pre-Primary 
Teachers Training Institutes impart­
ing education leading to a certifica- 
cate in T.C.H. or Pre-Primary 
Teachers TYaining certificate, which 
are in receipt of^rant-in-aid from 
Government.

2. In case of class of Educational Institutions referred to at item (i) 
(a) anove, the breah up of the number of seats shall be as follows :—
Ipy Seats set apart as Government seats. 20% of seats sanctioned to

each course.
(ii) Seats to be filled up by managements 60% of seats sanctioned to

from among Karnataha students. each course.
(iii) Seats to be filled up by* Manage- 20% of seats sanctioned to

ments at its discretion. each course.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

A. R. Prasad,
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department,
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Sub:—Ratification of excess admissions made in the M. S.
iRamaiaii Institute of Technology, Bangalore, 
during 1982-83—reg.

ReaA—
1. G . O . No. ED 70 TEC 82, dated 14th July 1982.
2. G.O. No. ED 135 TEC 82. dated 1st January 1983.
3. Representations dated 4th December 1982 Had

Mst May 1983 of M. S. Ramaiah Institute of 
Technology  ̂ Bangalore, ,

P rem M ^ .—

1. In the Government order read at (1) above the 
M. S. Ramaiah Institute of Technology, Bangalore wa$ 
sanctioned an intake of 460 during the year 1982-83 and 
Government have approved admission of 565 students in 
G.O. dated 1st January 1983 by the College during 1982-83, 
Considering the 105 seats over and above the intake of 420 
as additional intake for 1982-83.

2. In the letters read at (3) above the M. S. Ramaiah 
Institute of Technology, Bangalore, has represented to 
Government that due to the rush of admissions, and at the 
instance of the previous Government they had admitted 20 
students more than the sanctioned intake for the year 
1982-83. Before their application was processed and orders 
^sued, the previous Government went out of office, with 
the result that their action in admitting the 2 0  more students 
remained unratified so far. In the circumstances the insti­
tution has requested for the approval of the excess admis­
sions of 2 0  seats made by them and to ratify the action taken 
by them.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF
KARNATAKA



Order No. ED 116 TEC 82, Bangalore, dated 29th July 1983

After careful examination, Government are pleased to 
ratify the excess admissions of 2 0  students made in the 
M. S. Ramaiah Institute of Technology, Bangalore, dUriag 
tlie year 1982-83 as a special case.

The management of the said Engineering College 
sliould not take this as a precedent in future. Goveriiment 
farther directs that admissions made in excess of the intake 
fixed by Government will not be approved under any 
ckcumstances in future and will be viewed seriomly.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

A. R. PRASAD, 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department.
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Siib:—Grant-in-aid of Technical Education Department 
Amendment to orders passed'—

Read.—
(i) G . O . No. ED 55 TGL 64, dated 29th October 1966.
(ii) G. O. No. ED 41 TGL 72, dated 23rd January 1973,

(iii) Correspondence resting with letter No. DTE- 4 
Grant-in aid Code of Technical Education Department was

GRT (1) 78, dated 17th August 1981 and 
DTE 17GRT (2) 81, dated 3rd November 
1981 from the Director of Technical Educa­
tion:, Bangalore.

(iv) Letter No.' Spl'. 'Ceil/A/38-79/458, dated 30th
November 1978 from the Accountant General, 
Bangalore.

Pireamble.—
(1) In the Government Order dated 29th October 1966 

read at (1) above. Government was pleased to approve the 
Grant-in-aid code of the Department of Technical Education 
in respect of Aided Engineering Colleges and Polytechnic in 
the Government Order dated 23rd January 1973 read at (ii) 
above the sub-rule (v) of Rule 16(b) of the Grant-in-aid 
Code was deleted from 1st April 1971.

(2) The Director of Technical Education has reported 
that the Note appearing under sub-rule (v) Rule 16(b) has 
no bearing on the clause deleted, because the ‘ Note ’ exclu­
sively deals with regulation of surplus income of the 
Institution and in order to avoid doubt and wrong interpre­
tations, it is necessary for the proper placement of the 
existing note under the provisions of the code. He has, 
therefore, suggested to delete the ‘ Note ’ at the existing 
place arid to add the same at the end of Rule 16(b) of the 
Grant-in-aid Code of the Technical Education. Hie 
Accountant General, Bangalore, has also requested Govern­
ment to examine the matter and to intimate the correct 
interpretation.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF
KARNATAKA



(3) When clause (v) of sub-rule (b) of Rule 16 of the 
Grant-in-aid Code of Technical Education Department was 
deleted under G.O. No. ED 41 TGL 72, dated 23rd 
January 1973, the Notebelow it, deemed to have beeii 
deleted since the said Note is part and parcel of said clause
(v). In view of deletion of the said clause, Note below it 
no more exists in the eye of law though it finds' a place in 
the code below the deleted clause.

Order No. ED 1 TED 31 * Bangalore, dated 3rd/9th 
August 1983.

' After detailed examination, Government are plased to 
amend the Grant-in-aid of Director of Technical Education 
and to insert the following Note under Rule 17 of the 
Grant-*in-aid Code.

“ If the margin of surplus representing the difference 
in the amount of fees actually charged and the amount of 
fees actually reckoned for caledation of grant according 
to standard rates fixed as reduced by the management’s share 
of dieficit exceeds ten per cent of the total amount of the 
approved maintenance expenditure, then the excess should 
be tr^ted as receipt of 4ie Institution for the purpose of 
sanctioning the grant for the next year.”

This order issue's with the concurrence of Finanpe 
Department vide the U.O. No, FD 646/INT/Exp-8/83, 
dated 21st April 1983 and FD 1013/Int/Exp. 8/83, dated 
21st June 1983.

By Order arid in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

A. R. PRASAE), 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department.
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S5sS(|So rf;oqS t i s ^ m  ?̂ i)os3̂ A_̂ »̂ Ĉfej
sSooWvraoi)̂_'^aa.

;^ ro  wcSfil 7io. 65 i)0«' so a 83, tSort̂ jsci, ajasotf 8?5e 1S;83

t^acS;__sS^d ŝj>?joa3̂  Qi)£)Sf 19161. 82-83, Ofrooi, 2iŜ
sSmfir 1983, â S!î  r^ot^qiV50ri ,̂ a^  ̂
weai^s^do.

3 ^ ? J 3̂ 5 j ( 8  : ____

s&cd bC3£59C5 ©55^ 2e5c 5J®25̂ r 1983ci rifC^C^Orii^o o»te
sjssin^ 1%€^€ J*rt ?SrW rt>ô ?;oj3,

ico^ r1;oq5s>OG±> sfeiSo. aR>as) tJ;6gs&«̂ ort̂ o W303̂ t*ieloi)(£)dD̂ ŝ oĉ  
^  rj;oqsst)0 r̂i^  ̂ &sidJ!>s:ii/wsSQ5j;>n̂  A  enjajaSjaf/v̂ d '̂ dosS ri,oqirî o 

d̂0433c5cjs®, 4  ̂ jj,o!?aoo35r(  ̂ ti^ t̂!kii^r)dos$tiOotS ^  slaeciÊ csjij
sjoood3;SQ(̂ i3jdc>#̂ cJOccJ ©oc:̂  iMsnd ŝ Pijirî  ?icr^is^ ;^«3s;^si
'^odo35ftii <iMCfc) ^e«>D|d. Oê Klo 4 ?i,gfrt«< ŝ jseẑ sfrt agê S ;J«>»sSe3fc%(ĵ !j 
3oSb t̂SrWstô  a?̂ o?ia5§cjo TJtqĴ ôSsscJEs rĵ oejjaoojorl̂
î̂ ĉ rt̂ OsS. ^2|5J tisj3i3oriv̂ rSô  zSjŝ P̂ivo '̂ ĝ s3®Ad. osWg ^o^^soah,

eSrid ?i,oqs);;aja, sSo  ̂ sSoalĵ  szs^  jiô rosJoSortŝ Odoŝ  «n)5tiQ3jseA?Jc5? ĉ&sj 
©sd6jŝ '̂ŵ cfiî n?:®s5 8̂£>0̂’ tlAeSJoCt siŜWjES© ooSd t3oP?«s*jsD
55© ê<50dm> SeoJi/Ê ô  jcs crorteî Oort 052̂  ̂r̂ ojjS sŝ  #fô sfeiô
?TO 3L=;S©o ;i3SJ&cto 12 »2̂ idOod 15 siatf «̂ c&a sSeawtisgaocijs
SS03i0̂  Oi®S|t5?5!Wj® lOWSA l^E^SiO t-3®rt sSElCj C50 ?1>02̂  S?53C(?f3 
?ra ̂ crorioiiSoCJs ?iosSjjcii> 10.00,000 7̂ r t« ‘c?o siooodjs

tS^a^i sfoeOcS ?̂sd̂ d ^̂cJoĝ cSoĉ vja ?i,ô
3<̂ sddPSQ̂ <̂x̂ ci iaii v^^^sirdori ?iaoi3?A tfc«F3rtasS ê̂ oaojostô  osk̂  r^oqniz^dO. 
35»0 AŜoGCCSŜ  ̂KKS5jS?t8?̂03riOS§CSoCjj8 ODSSg ?1>OliJ3(L'OjJ5pff20rt«Jo

î oqS ifsodsss Seô sSstô  ;iao&)o»;:5 ?jcos33n sIjj«L, î3jCSsS5Sô  tssartrt Sô aSî o 
^̂ ôsioS(x̂ Oc$̂  ̂ sio ôj ?is30 sossjô  icn)aig ;sjos3a5 c>q>o5oo(:j «̂ d̂ ?3e;o ;?j53rdcj
^oKJ80?>&aJoi&̂ is/s{0 ŝ̂ sScS ?o0̂ n̂ j5.

wrfesJ
ŝ ?râ 5SSojo© aSefdosS d:>ô  îaiajori^  ̂ ĵacoiSsdCTn sJOSeÔ , ?J5Drds§ 

e3ort̂>/sD55© t̂ iodb 03»̂  r̂ oqi ?3̂£j?joo sfcaSô ^
?3̂  &?3oo ;̂ s;>rdc5 ojjssSdc Airtd sdgd© TSŝ rdd r̂1os$ao«3o20odi 
?jSr<|;SeS3«' S ito  r̂ oqj ge^dees êoẑ ^̂ “e«QCia so^nt dvffie5v/3esdc3«j!)eA

<̂ oSK3ojodd5 îriasjQ̂ d 233Qrtojo tjg«)dd sSsed sdî ojoco ?o5Drdd 
stoowaaô  cicSrf.

^  wcSê sSoî  eO.iisp̂ i;). dddo 377 50.<d?i*‘.c:). 83, afsso  ̂21^? »od  ̂ 1983 
2̂ ?̂1 3̂ rod 2Sj&d.a?5o3Arf.

f̂53rw?l DDŴsraod 3o?jO?jg s:Sô o_j «5id e5cSe!i!Dcfc?3t)d 
(iis«‘. ŝ oosioaojô ,)

?jTOrdd 0 0 '̂  ̂ zradgdsr,
S)C35̂ '̂ ODSS.



No ED 170 DPI 83, Bangdofe, 
dated 8 th September 1983.

NOTIFICATION (II)

In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to 
Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of 
Karnataka hereby makes the following Rules, further to 
amefld the Karnataka Ed\jcation Department Services 
(Cfepartment of Public Insstruction) (Recruitment) Rules, 
1967, nM ely:—

1. Title and Commencement.—(1) These rules may 
be called the Karnataka Education Department Services 
(Department of Public Instruction) (R^ruitment) (Amend- 
naieiit) Rules, 1^3.

(2) They shall come into force on the date of their 
pmbiksation in the ol&ial Gazette.

2. AmemdmaDt of the Schedule.—In the Schedule to 
Karnataka Education Department Services (Department of 
PuWie totiructioti) (Recruitment) Rules. 1967,—

(1) After SI. No. 18A and entries relating thereto under 
the head “ Lecturers, Government Junior Colleges the 
following proviso shall be inserted :—

“ Provided further that until the Karnataka Public 
Service Commission select candidates, in accordance with 
the Cadre and Recruitment Rules, the Commissioner for 
Public Instruction may appoint candidates temporarily 
subject to the following conditions, namely :—

(I) The appointment shall be on contract basis for 
a perio'd not exceeding one year or until the candidates 
selected by the Karnataka Public Service Commission, 
report to duty whichever is earlier. The appointment shall 
stan4  terminated on the expiry of the said period'.

L;IE-"2544-7
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(2 ) Sdsefic^jshiil h? mad© fropa the list t)f caa<Ji' 
dates who have' V e^tea^ their names in the Employpseiat 
Ifechanges and after obtaining lists of such candidates from 
Empioyment Exchan^.

(3) The candidates selected should possess the 
qjiliMcations prescribed in the Cadre and Reprttitment
M ds:' * ' , * ' ’ . '

(4) Sdection of candidates shall be subject to 
reiserva’tioii vacancies for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled 
Trib^ arid Other Backward Clares in accordance with the 
rules ma^e by Government from time to tune.

(5) other conditions as the Government maj  ̂
sfifectfy in the agreement.

A. N. BANERJI, 
Goviemor of Karnataka.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

D M. M. ARADHYA, 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department,
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No. ED 370 DPI 83, Bangalore, dated 8th September 198̂3!
In ^?iercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to 

drtiqle 309 of the Constitution of India,' the Governor ctf 
iC ^ataka  hereby makes the following rules to amend the 
iCamataka Bdncation Department Services (Recruitment to 
primary School Assistants and Nursery School Teai^eis 
C a ^ )  (Special Recruitment) RuIeSi 1983, namely

1. Title and C^Eimeiieeiii©iit--(l^ These rules may 
be called the Karnataka Education Departmeiit Services 
(R^ruitment to Primary School Assistants and Nursery 
School Teachers Cadre) (Special Recruitment) (Amendiacnt) 
Ru|es, 19^3.

(2) They shall come into force on the date of their 
pubtication in the offidial Gazette.

1. Ameiidjopent of iruie 3.— În rule 3 of the 
Karritaka Education Department Services (Recruitment to 
Primary School Assistants and Nursery School Teachers 
Dadre) (S i^ial Recruitment) Rules, 1983, after the proviso 
the following further proviso shall be added namely ;—

“ Provided further that until the Recruitment Com­
mittees Select candidates in accordance with these rules the 
Deputy Director of Public Instruction of the concerned 
district may appoint candidates temporarly subject to the 
following conditions, namely :—

(1) The appointment shall be on contract basis for 
a period not exceeding one year or Until the candidates 
sd^ ted  by the Recruitment Committees report to duty 
whichever is earlier. The appointment shaft stand termi­
nated on the expiry of the said period.

(2) Selection shall be made from the list of cmdh 
dat^  who have registered their names m tlte Employment 
Exchanges and after obtaining lists of such candidates from 
Employment Exchanges.
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(3) The candidates sĵ lepted should posses the
qualifications prescribed in these rules.

(4) Sel^tion of candidates shall be subject to 
reservation of vacancies for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled 
Tiibes and Other Backward Classes in accordance with the

nBde by the Government from time to time.

(5) Such other conditions as the Govemmerit may 
s p ^ y  in lie agreement.

A N. BAN]&EJI, 
Governor of Karnataka.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Kamataka,

' B. M. M. ARADHYA.
Under Secretary to Government, 

Educatiicto B^arttiim t.



NOTIFICATION

No. ED 51 TEC 83, Bangalore, dated 17th September 1983

Itt exerci^ of the powers conferred under Section 5 of 
the Karnataka Educational Institutions (Prohibition of 
Capitation fee) Ordinance, 1983 (Karnataka O rc^^ce . 
No. 10 of 1983), Government of Karnataka hereby 
that no private imaided Polytechnic in the State shall collet 
an amount  ̂ exg^ ing  a total ol t o  1(D0 - per year per 
student by way of tuition fee or any other fee or deposit.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karaataka,

B. K. VISHWANATHAN, 
Deputy Secretary to Government, 

Education E>epartment.
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NOTIFICATION

No. ED 233 DCE 83, Bangalore, dated 19th September 19S3
In of the powers canferred by the proviso to

Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of 
l^ n a tt^ 'h e n ^ b y  rtialces the following ru l^  further to, 
8 3 ^ ^ ;  the ^fiiiataka Education Dep^urtment Si^vioes 

E(&ati6n Department) fRecruitment) Rule;^

Commemsmt&aL- îl) Iliese rules may 
be Mam4taldEt j^ucation Department Services
(C o l^ ^ te  Education Department) (Recruitment) (1st 
A m ettte^ t) Rules, 198̂ 3:

, (?) ^Th^ sball come into force on the date of their 
publication in die otecial Gazette.

A îiefijdiiiieiit of the Schedule.— În the Schedule to 
die Kirnataka Education Department Services (CoUegiate 
Education Department) (Recruitment) Rules, 1964, for the 
entries in SI. No. 9 rdating to the category of posts of 
Lecutrers after the entries in Column 2, the following 
proviso shall be inserted namely :

Provided that until the Karnataka Public Service 
Commission select candidates in accordance with these rules 
of Recruitment, Director of Colle^ate Edtication may 
appoint candidates temporarily subject to the following 
conditions, namely:—

(1) The appointment shall be on contract basis for 
a period not exceeding one year or until the candidates 
selected by the Karnataka Public Service Commission 
report to duty whichever is earlier. The appomtment shall 
stand terminated on the expiry of the said period.

(2) Selection shall be made from the list of candi­
date® who have registered their names in the Employment 
E x ch an ^  and after obtaining a list of such candidates from 
the Employment Exchanges,
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(4) Selection of can^dates shall be subject to reser- 
viation of vacancies for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes 
and other Backward Classes in accordance with the rules 
intatle by the Government from time to time:

(5) Such conditions as the Governm^ent may specify 
id the agreement.

A. N. BANBRJi, 
Governor of Karnataka.

By Order and in the name of the Governor o f‘Karnataka,

A. R. PRAS^AD, 
Under Secretary to Gbvemment, 

Education Etepartmeiit,
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l»OCEEDlJraS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF 
k a r n At a k a

Snt)}ect: Reiservation of 3eats in Diploma in Tdecommu- 
nication Bngineerin^ at the S. J. Polytechnic 
(EvenMg) to the Wireless Unit Superintend­
ent of Police, Computer and Wireless, 
Bangalore-reg-

‘ (i) le tte r No. STF. 33/77-78, dated 21st May 1^3  
from Superintendent of Police, Computer and Wireless,

in) U tter No. STS-II/2/43/82, dated 27th May 
1#3 from the Director General and Inspector General 
of Bangalore.

la  le!t(M̂  read above the Director General and 
Inspector General of Police, Bangalore, has requested 
Government to reserve seats for the Police Personal working 
in Wireless Unit office of the Superintendent of Wireless, 
Computer and Wireless, Bangalore, for the diploma course 
in Tdecommunication Engineering in the S. J. Polytechnic 
(Evening!) Bangalore.

Order No. ED 157 TPE 83, Bangalore, dated 20th 
September 1983

Government after a careful consideration of the 
matter, are pleased to reserve two seats for the Police 
Personal of the Wireless Unit, Superintendent of Wireless, 
Computer and Wireless Bangalore for the Diploma course 
in Telecommunication Engineering in the S. J. Polytechnic 
(Evening) Bangalore from the year 1983-84.

The Police Personal selected for the course by the 
Police Department should be eligible for admissions as 
per the rules prescribed by Government.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,
A. R. PRASAD, 

Under Secretary to Government, 
Education Departni^t.



Karnataka Government Secretariat, 
Visveswaraiah Mini Tower,

NOTIFICATION

No. ED 36 DCE 81, Bangalore, dated 23rd September 1983
The following candidates selected and recommendied 

by the Karnataka PubMc Service Conmiission for the posts 
<of Lecturers in the Department of Collegiate Education are 
appointed with immediate effect in the scale of Rs. 1050-50- 
1200-60-1500-75-1950 in the subject mentioned against each 

of their names purely on provisional basis terminable on 
one month’s notice on either side pending medical exami­
nation and verification of character.

Name and Subject—

Sriyuths/Srimathis—
1. B . Lahthamma—Mathematics
2. Hafiza Jabeen, T. F .—Urdu
3. Rangegowda—Geography
4. Marigowda—^Physics
5. S. S. Kallur—^History
6. K. N. Devaraju—History
7. Appaji, S. V .—^Political Science
8. Gowramma, B.—History
9. M. L. Vijayakumari—Botany

10. Ather Hussain Farooqui—Physics
11. Baseerath Sultana—Economics
12. B. C. Gouder Shivannanavar—Chemistry
13. Inamdar, S. R .—Chemistry
14. Kochi, S. S .—Kannada
15. Imtiaz Ahemed Shariff—Political Sciencc
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-Name aiidi *Stibject—

• SHyutiis/Stimathis—
115’ Y. Eranna—^Ecoiiomics
17. Saroja, A. E>.—M a to n a fe
18. K. Shivarma Gowda—History
19. B. A. Ha«aTad^-^B3lMeal Sdeiiee 
20 . Krishna Murthy—Commerce
21. I. M. Molia;na—Commerce
22. Gladys Malthias—^English
23. Cherian Paulose—^History 

M . B . Prapulla—^Botany
‘25. ¥irttpaxi Sadashiv Chougula—Pol. S c i^ ^
26. M. Gopala Reddy—^Telugu
27. S . Mandul>hashini—Sociology
28. P. asavaraju—^History
29. N. Shivamia—Ecoonmics
30. K. P. Raghotham—CommefFce
31. Jayadevappfe—^Economics
32. Vedavathi—Sociology 
;33. -Amaranatha, H. R.-^English
34. V. Chandrasekar—^̂ Kaainada
35. J. S. Veena—English 
36.. H. P. Kifishnamurthy Prakash—Commerce 
31. G. N. Mallikarjunappa—Commerce
38 . G. Gadugesha Naik—Kannada
39. S. C. Memantharaju—Geology
40. G. Siddappa—^Eoconomics
41. T. Rajalak’shmi—^History
42. Virupaxappa Mrugappa Kalalad—Pbl. SciwKC
43. Joyce Presila Navaneetham, S.—En^isii
44. H. Rusma Pai—Commerce



45 Aravind Malagatti—Kanaada
46. Alice Bai Mary Dicosta—Kannada
47. Basavaraju, D.—Economics
48. Sidharam Bapurao Nadagowda—English
49. Patil Basanagouda Ramanagouda—Commerce
50. Laxman Ningappa Parit—Kannada
51. Shashikala Muniyappa—^History
52. Basavanna—^Physics
53. Vithal Vinayak Rao Khanage—Commer®ie
54. K. H. Pandurangan—Physics
55. Narasappa—^Ecô aomics
56. K. Purushottama—Commerce
57. S. N. Jyothi—English
58. Nooff Fatima—English
59. P. Subramaniam—Pol. Science

2. They shall be on prdaartion far a period of two 
years from the date they report themselves for duty. During 
the period of probation they should pass the Tests prescribed 
under KCS (Services and Kannada Language Examinations) 
Rules, 1974.

3. They should report themselves for duty at the place 
of posting to be issued by the Director of Cc^legiate Educa­
tion, Bangalore within 45 days from the date of issue of 
this order.

4. Their services will be terminated in case they are 
found medically unfit or if their character and antecedents 
are not found to be satisfactory.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

A. R. PRASAD, 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department.
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By RegtstereKi Post Ack. DUE
1. B. Lalithamma,

H. No. 27-A, KHB Colony,
Parvath Nagar, Bellary.

2. Hafiza Jabeen, T. F .,
Dr. No. 1111, II Main, 1st Cross, 
Patwagir Street, Mandi Mohalla, 
Mysore-570 001.

3. Range Gowda,
351 /4, D . Subbaiah Road,

. . Chamaraja MohaUa  ̂ Mysore..

4. Mari Gowda, s/o Mari Gowda, 
Chottanahally At & Post,
Malavally Taluk, Mandya Dist-571466.

5. S. S. Kallur,
4560/2, Shetty Gain,
Belgaum-590 002.

6. K. N. Devaraju,
Kambada Halli (via) Bindiga Navile, 
Nagamangala Taluk, Mandya Dist— 0̂2.

7. Appaji, S. V.,
Thithimathi P .O .,
Kodagu District-571254.

8. Gowramma, D. d/o R. Boriah,
113/B, Temple Road, J. L. Puram, 
Mysore-12.

9. M. L. Vijaya Mumari,
D. No. 4734, 1st Cross,
N. R. Mohalla, Mysore^7.

10. Ather Hussain Farooqi,
No. 38, Mariamma Temple Road, 
Vasanthanagar, Bangalore-560 052.
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11. Baserath Sultana d/o H. K. Burhamuddin, 
D. No. 2444, Pension Mohalla, 
Hassan-573201.

12. B. C. Gouder Shivannanavar 
s/o C. S. Goudarshivannanavar.
Near Siddeswara Temple, 
Ranebennur-581115, Dharwar District,

13. Inamdar, S. R.
C/o H. No. 133, City Police Line, 
Belgaum-590 001.

14. Kochi, S. S.
Directorate of Translation,
34/2, Mariram Buildings, K. G. Road 
Bangalore-9.

15. Imtiaz Ahmed Shariff,
No. 40, II Cross, Seshadri Road,
Masappa Gadren, Benson Town Post, 
Ban;gilore-46.

16. Y. Eranna s/o Yelliyappa,
Chikkanahalli, Koratagere Taluk,
Tumkur District.

17. Saroja, A. D. d /o  Duggappa Hegde, 
Menase Bharathmagar, Sringeri-577139. 
Chickmagalur District.

18. K. Shivanna Gowda C/o Laxmana Gowda, 
Dodda Koppalu, Galigekere Post,
K. R. Nagar Taluk, Mysore District.

19. B. A. Hasaraddi,
At & Post, Kunchanpur
Taluk, Jamkhandi, Bijapur District.

20. Krishna Murthy, S. V.
Doddaiah’s Street, C/o T. H. Siddaiah, 
Tarikere, Chickmagalur District-577228.
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21., I, .M. Mflliasia,
Door No . 2^ NGO ŝ G^Oi^ 
Rajendranaigar, Mysore-7.

22. Gladys Mathias,
Gundajjpa Compound,
Chickm^galuF577 1̂ 01.

23. OiedasL P ai^o^
Kittur Buildings, Kalyan Nagar, 
Dharwad-580 007.

24. M . B . R-apulla, d/o M . K . BommaiahLi 
Door No. 77(4), Ex. Municipal Councillor,

' ' Suba«hnagar, Mandya City. -  ̂ « -
25. Virupaxi Sad^sliiv Choglaj 

At & Post, Shirgaon, Taluk.
Chikodi, Belgaum District.

26. M. Gopala Reddy, C/o Gopala R êddy, N. 
Roopana Agrahara,-Madivala P .O ., 
Baaigalore^68.

27. S . Mridhubashini,
1498/A, Krishjia Murthy Puram, 
Mysore-570 004.

28. P . Basavaraju,
No . 4, 1st Cross, 21st Main,
MaMnahaUi Extension,
Vijayanagar, Bangaior©^40.

29. N. Shivanna,
Affirajapalli, Gowripalli Post,
Sriniva&pur Taluk, Kolar District.

30. K. P. Raghotham,
223/1, Uttaradi Mutt Street, East Cross-S, 
Fort Mohalia, Mysore-570 004.

31. Jayadevappa,
Halkurike (At & Post), Tiptur Taluk, 
Tumkur District, Pin-572 202.
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32. Vedavathi^, C/o G. Kiaity Iyer,
D. No. 1j82, T a n k R o ^
Bangarpet-563 114, Kolar Dastekt.

33.. Amaraaatha, H. R.
Post, Hasaxia^ Taluk. YeUapur,
North Kanara District-47.

34. V. Chandrasekhar,
No. 3/4, Block No. 3, Police Golony, 
Magadi Road, Bang3lotc-23;

35. J. S. Veena, d/o S. Siddappa,
No. 45, III Block, Jayalakshmipuram, 
M^ore.

36. H. P. Krishnamurthy Prakasii,^
1492, SRV Buildings,  ̂ Sharada Vilas Road, 
K. M. Puram, Mysore-4.

37. G. N. Mallikarjunappa,
Kyasapura, Chikkapura Post,
Chitradm ^ TaMk-Di&trict-577 52S(X

38. G. Gadugesha Naik,
Door No. 227/2B̂  Byrap|m III Btock,
T. R. Nagar, Bangatee^28«

39. S. C. Hemantharaju si/o S. B. Gkaanappa, 
Gangaparaaieswari Temple Ro^dv 
GandM Bazaar, Shim0ga-5772O2.

40. G. Siddappa, S/'o Gaviy;a|>pa„
Nellikoppa (via) Hosur Post,
Shikaripura Taluk, Shimoga Bistuict.

41. T. Rajakkshmi,
Model House, No. 3,
Opp. to Jayalakrfimipuram Park,.
Mysore-12.

42. V irupaxaf^ Mugappa Kaialad,
At & Post, Bfebbali Taiuk aad 
District Dharwad. . ,
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43. Joyce Ptie$ila Navaneetham, S.
194, IV Block, Rajajinagar, 
Bangalore-10.

44. H. Kusuma Pai,
Door No. 29/25, Chamarajpet, 
Sagar-577 40L

45. Aravind Malagatti 
Netaji Street,
Muddebihal-586212 
Dist. Bijapur.

46. Alice Bai Mary Dicosta, C /o Edward 
Health Insj^tor,
City Municipal Council, 
Shimoga-577201.

47. Ba^vafajti, D .
S/o Maridoddaiah,
Mallinathapura Post,
Malavally Tq. Mandya Dt.

48. Sidharam Bapu Rao Nadagouda 
Near Gol Gumbaz Police Station, 
Bijapur-586101.

49. Patil Basanagouda Ramanagouda 
At & Post: Tel^. Tq. B.
Bagewadi, District Bijapur-16.

50. Laxman Ningappa Parit 
At & P ost: Kankanawadi
Tq. Raibag, Belgaum Dist. 591515.

51. Shashikala Muniyappa 
D/o. Y. Muniyappa,
Door No. 266 Sonar Street,
Mysore.

52. Basavanna S/o. Mugasetty,
Nagavalli Post, Chamarajanagar Tq. 
Mysore District.
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53. Vithal Vinayak Rao Khanage
H. No. 4-240, Maktampura,
Gulbarga.

54. K. H. Pandurangan S/o. H anum ai^
H. No. 1061, Halepete, Kadur-577548. 
Chikmagalur District.

55. Narasappa
D. No. 605/1, II Cross,
V. Block, Rajajinagar,
Bangalore-560010.

56. K. Purushottama,
126, Sreenivasa Nilaya
I Block, Koramangala Layout, 
Bangalore-560034.

57. S. N. Jyothi, D/o. Narayana Rao,
H. K. Krishna Prabhu Building,
K. R. Puram,
Shimoga-577202.

58. N6or Fatima,
5460, ‘ATFTYA’ Ravindranagar, 
Hassan-53201.

59. P. Subramaniam 
4144, III Main Road,
Subramanyanagar,
Bangalore-560021.
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Subject.—AppQinmeat of candidates on ‘ Contract Basis

(1) G. O. No. DPAR 7 SLC 83, dated 5th July 1983
(2) Notification No. ED 71 DPI 83, dated 13th June

1983.
(3) Notification II & III No's. ED 370 DPI 83, dated

8th September 1983.

Preamble:—
in Government Order dated 5th July 1983 at SI. No. I  

above, the appointment of local candidates was completely 
banned. In Notification No. ED 71 DPI 83, dated 13th 
June 1983 at SI. No. 2 above, Special Rules were issued 
providing for constitution of D .L .R .C ., for taking up 
recruitment to the posts of Primary School Assistants a n d  
certain allied posts and 23 Recruitment Committees have 
also been constituted. These Recruitment Committees, 
before selecting candidates will have to interview a very 
large number of candidates and this will take considerable 
time for selection. Large number of vacancies also are 
there in Junior Colleges and First Grade Colleges. Since 
the academic year has already commenced and the vacant 
posts of Lecturers/teachers need to be filled up immediately, 
Government have decided to appoint teaching staff on 
contract basis for a period not exceeding one year or until 
the candidates selected by the Recruitment Committeie 
report to duty, whichever is earlier. Similarly, in Notifi- 
cation-I No. ED 233 DCE 83, dated 19th September 1983 
an amendment has been issued to the Karnataka Education 
Department Services (Collegiate Education Department) 
(Recruitment) (1st Amendment) Rules, 1983, providing for 
appointment of candidates for the posts of lecturers in 
First Grade Colleges on contract basis not exceeding one

PROCEEDINGS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF
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year or until candidates selected by K .P .S .C ., report to 
duty whichever is earlier. In Notification-II, No. ED 370 
DPI 83 dated 8th September 1983. a similar amendment 
has been made to Karnaataka Education Department 
Services (Department of Public Instruction) (Recruitment) 
Rules, \%1, providing appointment of candidates for the 
posts of lecturers in the Junior Colleges on contract basis 
for a period not exceeding one year or till candidates 
selected by the K .P .S .C ., reports to duty whichever is 
earlier.

Order No. ED 381 DPI 83, Bangalore, dated 27th 
September, 1983.

In amplification of the Rules issued in Notification 
read at 3 above, Government are pleased to direct th a t:

(1) Pending regular recruitment through the K.P.S.C., 
in case of First Grade Colleges and Junior Colleges or the 
Recruitment Committees in respect of Primary School 
Teachers, candidates may be appointed on contract basis 
for a period not exceeding one year or until the candidatejs 
selected by the Recruitment Committees or K .P .S .C ., as 
the case may be, report to duty, whichever is earlier. The 
appointment shall stand terminated on the expiry of the 
said period.

(2) The candidates selected should possess the qualifi­
cation prescribed in the recruitment rules.

(3) Selection of candidates shall be subject to reser­
vation of vacancies for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes 
and other Backward Classes in accordance with the Rules 
made by the Government from time to time.

(4) (a) Selection shall be made by calling for list of 
eligible candidates from the local Employment Exchanges 
by the competent appointing authority namely :—

1. Deputy Director of Public Instruction in respect 
of Primary and Nursery School Teachers.
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2. Coxmnissioner for Public Instruction in respect ©f 
lecturers in Junior Colleges.

3. /Director of Collegiate Education in respect of 
lecturers in First Grade Colleges.

The list shall be obtained, with reference to the nunaber 
of vacancies as per (3) above. In case, the Employment 
Exchanges is unable to sponser adequate number of candi­
dates to any reserved category, the appointing authority 
will advertise and obtain applications in respect of such 
posts.

(b) Selection from among the list of candidates 
received by the Employment Exchanges, will be solely on 
tiiie b^is of m^rl^s obtained Jn  the, prescribed, qualifying 
bxamination or examinations. The marks list shall be 
prepared and published as provided in the K .S .C .S . 
(District Recruitment by Selection) Rules, 1973.

(5) The appointment of candidates on contract basis 
shall be on the consolidated salary equal to Rs. 10 to the 
less than the minimum of the pay scale attached to the post.

(6) The agreement forms will be furnished to the 
appointing authorities in due course.

This order issues with the concurrence of Finance 
Department vide their Note No. FD 1702 INT/EXP. VIII/ 
83, dated 8th September 1983.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Kamalaka,

B. M. M. ARADHYA.
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department.
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NOTIFICATION

No. ED 296 DPI 83, Bangalore, dated 28th September 1983
Whereas a large number of vacancies exists in the 

cadre of Secondary School Assistants Grade-II Physical 
Education Teachers Grade-I and it is necessary to fill these 
posts urgently by making special rules;

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by 
the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, I, 
Asokanath Banerji, Governor of Karnataka hereby makes 
the following rules, namely.—

1. Title, Commencement and Application.—(1) These 
rules may be called the Karnataka Education Department 
Services (Recruitment to Secondary School Assistants 
Grade-II cadre and Physical Education Teachers Grade^I) 
(Special Recruitment) Rules, 1983.

(2) They shall come into force on the date of their 
publication in the official gazette.

(3) These rules shall, notwithstanding anything con­
tained in the Karnataka Education Department Services 
(Department of Public Instruction) (Recruitment) Rules, 
1967 or any other rule made in exercise of the powers 
conferred by the proviso to article 309 of the Constitution 
of India, apply to the recruitment to fill the vacancies exist­
ing on the date commencement of these rules in the category 
of posts of Secondary School Assistants Grade-II and 
Physical Education Teachers Grade-I, which are required 
under the Karnataka Education Department Services 
(Department of Public Instructions) (Recruitment) Rules, 
1967 to be filled by direct recruitment:

Provided that nothing in these rules shall apply to more 
than one recruitment in each revision.

2. Definition.—In these rules, unless the context 
otherwise requires:—
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(1) ‘Recruitment Committee ’ means a recruitment 
committee constituted for a division under rule 3 of iaese 
rules;

(2) ‘ Division ’ means the Revenue Divisions namely 
Bangalore, Mysore, Belgaum and Gulbarga;

(3) ' Schedule ’ means the Schedule app^(3ted to these 
rules;

(4) ‘ Local Candidates and Stipendairy Graduates 
means a local candidates and a stipmdairy Gradtiate as 
defined in Karnataka Civil Services (Special) Rules, 1982 ;

, . (5). ‘ Words .and ^j^pressions ’ used in the rules but not 
defined therein shall have the same meaning as' iii the 
Karnataka State Civil Services (General fecruitment) 
Rules, 1977.

3. Cwstitiition of Recruitment Committee.— T̂he 
Government shall by special or general order, constitute a 
recruitment committee for each division consisting of the 
following officers and non-officials namely:—

Official Members
(i) Joint Director of Public Instruction of the Chairman

Division concerned.
(ii) Senior-most Principal of the Government Member

College of Education of the Division 
concerned.

(iii) One Representative of the Department of Member
Social Welfare.

(iv) Educational Officer attached to the Joint Member
Director of Public Instruction’s Office. Secretary

i,.
Non-Official Members

Five Non-Official Members nominated by Governnieni
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Provided that until the Recruitment Committees select 
candidates in accordance with these rules the Joint Director 
of Public Instruction of the concerned Division may apj^int 
candidates temporarily subject to the following conditions, 
namely:—

(1 The appointment shall be on contract basis for a 
period not exceeding one year or until the candidates 
seli^ted by the Recruitment Committees report to duty 
whichever is earlier. The appointment shall stand termi­
n a l^  on the expiry of the said period.

(2) Selection shall be made from the list of candidates 
who have registered their names in the Employment 
Exc^ngps and after obtaining lists of such candidates from 
Em:ployment Exchanges.

(3) The candidates selected should possess the qualifi­
cations prescribed in these rules.

(4) Selection of candidates shall be subject to 
reservation of vacancies fi>r Scheduled Castes/Scheduled 
Tribes and other Backward Classes in accordance with the 
rules made by the Government from time to time.

(5) Such other conditions as the Government may 
.pecify in the Agreement.

4. Quorum.—The quorum for a meeting of the 
Recruitment Committee shall consists of three members 
in( ludmg the Chairman and atleast one non-official member.

5. Mode of Recruitment.—Recruitment shall be made 
by the recruitment committee for each division separately 
in accordance with the procedure in the Karnataka State 
Civil Services (Direct Recruitment by Selection) Rules, 
1973.

6. Minimum qualification and age.—No person shalj 
be elgible for the recruitment under these rules to any 
category of posts unless he has ;—

(a) Passed the examinations specified for each 
post in column (3) of tfee Schedule or possesses an equivalent 
qualification ; and



(i) £®rty fite yefu?s.^if he belongs to the 
Scheduled TritDes or Bacward Tribes ;

(ii) forty three years.—'in case of Backward caBtes 
and Backward Communities ; and

(iii) fo r^  years in other cases,
ojt the last date fixed for receipt of applications for recruit- 
m ^ t under these rules.

7. Reservation of vacandes in resp^t of local eam#  ̂
d s ^ r  and Stipend^ry Graid«atcs.—Forty per cent df the 
number of vacandos in each of the- category of posts in the 
schedule shall be filled by local candidates and stipendairy 
graduates who are eligible under the Karnataka Civil 
Services (Spjecial) Rules, 1982 :

Provided that if adequate number of such candidates 
ar^ not available for filling the said percentage, such posts 
shall be filled by other candidates.

8. Applicatkm for Recruitment.—(1) The riecruitoient 
committee shall call for applications by advertisement for 
recruitment on the intimation of vacancies by the appointing 
authorities concerned in accordance with these rules, in such 
form as it may determine and within such date and on 
payment of such fee as it may specify in the advertisement.

(2) The recruitment committee shall also notify in the 
advertiesment the number of existing vacancies subjectwisc 
and shall also notify the number of vacancies reserved for 
Scheiduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and other Backward 
Classes, separately for local candidates and stipendairy 
graduates and for others.

(3) No candidate, shall be entitled to apply for recruit­
ment to posts in more than one division.

(4) Applications shall be liable to be rejected if thby 
do not contain all the required information and/or do not 
confirm to the provisions of these rules!

I t

(b) atijaiiaed t e  age of e^ teen  years but has not
attaiia©(i the agp of :—



V 9. List af selected! candidates.—(1) (a) The list of 
sy^ted  candidates shall be prepared in accordance with the 
provisions of the Karnataka State Civil Services (Direct 
Recruitment by Selection) Rules, 1973.

(b) The recruitment committee shall prepare two 
se|mrate select list one from among local candidates and 
stipendairy graduates and another from among the other 
Caiijfcdiates. Thereafter these two lists shall be integrated 
into one select list arranging the names of persons selected 
stri^sdy according to merit.

(2) The recruitment committee shall prepare in 
accordance with the provisions of sub-rule (1), a waiting 
list of candidates to the extent of fifty per cent of the total 
number of vacancies notified and send copies of the said list 
to the appointing authority. This list shall cease to be 
respect of such cadre on the basis of the next selection.

(3) The list prepared under sub-rule (1) and (2) shall 
be published in such manner as the State Government may 
direct.

10. Appointment of candidates.—Candidates whose 
names are included in the list prepared under rule 9 may be 
appointed by the appointing authority in the vacancies in 
tfe order, in which the names: are found in the lists, after 
satj^ying itself after such enquiry as it may be considered 
necessary that each of such candidates are suitable in all 
respijcts for such appointment.

11. Application of other rules.—The Karnataka State 
Civil Services (General Recruitment) Rules, 1977, the 
Karnataka Civil Services Rules, 1957, the Karnataka Civil 
Services (Conduct) Rules, 1966, the Karnataka Civil Services 
(Recruitment) (Kannada Language Tests) Rules, 1982 and 
all other rules for the time being in force regulating the 
conditions of service of Government servants made undei 
the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India in
L.H —2544—10
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ASOKANATH BANERJI, 
Governor of Karnataka,

By Otder and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

B. M. M. ARADHYA,
l ender Secretary to Government, 

Education Dq>aitmeiit.
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SCHEDULE
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^  Category o f posts Minimum QuaUfication

ndary School 
it. Grade-n.

FOR DIRECT RECRUITMENT : •
I. Must be holder of a degree in Arts, Science 

with atleast any two subjects of study out 
of the following as optionals (to teach in 
different media of languages namely:—

English, Kannada, Marati, Urdu. Hindi, Tamil 
and Telugu) :

(i) in case of Secondary School Assistants for
Science, he must be a holder of degree of 
Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics, Botany.

(ii) in case of Secondary School Assistants for 
Arts and Commerce, he must be a holder 
of a degree in History, Economics, Geo­
graphy, Political Science, Accountancy, 
Kannada, English, Sanskrit, Urdu, 
Marathi, Telugu, Tamil and Hindi or 
must have passed an examination in the 
respective Indian Languages recognised 
by the Government or equivalent qualifica­
tion.

2. Must be holder of a degree in Educatior or 
equivalent qualifieation.

Graduate of a recognised University with 
Diploma in Physical Education Or a Degree 
in Physical Education of University College 
of Physical Education Or an equivalent 
examination of a recognised institution.



Sub:—Institute for Financial Management and Research 
Madras—Request for grant of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Read.—Letter dated 13th June 1983 received from the 
Director Institute for Financial Management and 
Research, Madras.

Plreamble.—
The Director, Institute for Financial Management and 

Research, Madras in his letter dated 13th June 1983 has 
stated that the activities of the Institute are :—

<1) Imparting'training in Financial Management' to 
Executives at all levels in industrial units, Government 
Departments and Financial Institutions.

(2) Organising Seniors, symposia and workships on 
financial subjects of current and long term interest.

(3) Providing consultan^cy services.
(4) Conducting and promoting research to the many 

areas of finance and bringing out research or General 
Educational Publications on Financial subjects.

For the fulfilment of these objects the Institute for 
Financial Management and Research has requested the 
Government of Karnataka to sanction a grant of Rs. 2-00 
lakhs for the expansion of the Library of the Institute for 
Financial Management and Research.

Order No. ED 190 LIB 83, Bangalore, 
dated 29th September 1983

In thie circumstances explained above. Government 
are pleased to accord sanction a grant of Rs. 30,000 (Rupees 
thirty thousand only) to the Institute for Financial Manage­
ment and Research, Madras for improving Library 
facilities.
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The above expenditure is debitable to a new Head of 
Account under the major head “ 277-Edn-E5-Institute of 
Higher learninjg-V-Institute of Financial Management, 
Research Madras-1-Grant in Aid (Non-Plan) (New Head) ” 
and met by reappropriation out of over all savings before 
the end of current year.

The Director of Collegiate Education shall operate this 
New Head.

This order issues with ttie concurrence of the Finance 
Department vide their U .O . Note No. FD 1693/Int/ 
Exp-8/83, dated 6th Septeniber 1983.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

S. CHALUVARAYAPPA, 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department.
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Subject—Central Scheme of Establishment of i to d i 
Teachers Training Colleges in Non-HWi 
Speaking States/Union Territories during 
1983-84—Starting of a Hindi Shikshaka Train­
ing Colley at Mysore from 1983-84—Accords 
sanction.

Order No. ED 19 PHN 82, Bangalore 
dated the 4th October 1983

Read.—
1. OoVernment oj India letter No. F /14-1/82-B3K1.),

dated 4th August 1982.
2. Letter No. HINDI 1 STC 1/82-83, dated 29th

October 1982 from the Director of Public Instruc­
tion in Karnataka, Bangalore.

3. Letter No. F/14-2/83, D .I/(L), dated 9th June 1983
from the Government of India, New Delhi.

4. Letter No. F/14-2/83 D.I(L), d a t^  25th July 1983
from the Desk Officer, Government of India, 
Ministry of Education and Culture, Department 
of Education, New Delhi.

Preamble.—
The Governmient of India in their letter cited at 1 above 

have called for proposal from the Non-Hindi Speaking State 
Government for the establishment of Hindi Teachers 
Training College and to avail the financial assistance from 
the Government of India.

The Director of Public Instruction in Karnataka, 
Bangalore, in his letter dated 29th October 1983 has 
submitted the proposal to Government of Karnataka where­
in he has stated that the Hindi Teachers Training Colleges ̂
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at‘̂ agalkot, Raichur and Mysore under Non-plaii were' 
earlier, (1980-81 to 1981-82) due ta  poor intake and 

non-availability of Central assistance. The present proposal 
is to establiish a Hindi Teachers’ Training College at Mysore 
with 100 per cent assistance from the Government of India. 
The D irector of Public Instruction has also stressed the 
n e ^  for the establishment of Hindi Teachers Training 
College at Mysore for the benefit of 514 untrained Hindi 
Teachers working in High Schools who are intended to be 
trained in Hindi. The Director of Public listruction has 
sitated that he has obtained provisional affiliation for the 
years 1983-84 and 1984-85 from the Central Institute of 
Hindi, Agra. (

The Government of India have now confirmed that 
Central assistance will be available for this period (VI Plan 
Period). The Government of India have also sanctioned a 
Grant of Rs. 2,80,500 during the year 1983-84 for the 
implementation of the said Scheme, to cover the estimated 
expenditure for a period of 12 months. The Government 
of India in their letter cited at 4 above, have released the 
Central Assistance of Rs. 2,80,500 for the implementation 
of the Scheme.

O R D E R

Under the circumstances stated above, sanction is 
accorded to the establishment of Hindi Teachers Training 
College at Mysore with effect from 1983-84 as per the Staff 
Pattern in the Annexure to this Government Order under 
the Central Han Scheme of Government of India during the 
current yeaf. The expenditure may be debited by opening 
of ^ new Head of Account viz. “ 277 Education C-Special 
Edncation-2-Promotion of Modem Indian Language and 
Literature-VII-Central Plan Scheme of Opening of Hindi 
Teachers Training Colleges in Non-Hindi Speaking States 
(Plan) ” and the expenditure regularised by way of re- 
appropriation out of the savings available under the 
concerned demand before the close of the financial year.
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The continuance of the Scheme beyond the VI Plan 
Period will depend on further Financial Assistance from the 
Government of India.

Ey Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataica,

S. CHALUVARAYAPPA. 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Departmeht.
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Amexure tJ G.O. No. ED 19 PHN 82, dated 4th October 1983 
Hvhdi Shikshak Training College at Mysore—Staff Pattern

S.
N&.

11

S ta ff

2

Qualification Scale of Pay Post

1. "lecturers%
3. Physical Educa-

Teachers.
4. Clerk
5. Clerk-c«m- 

■tVpist-cM/n- 
Librarian.

6. Class IV Servants

HOSTEL STAFF 

i '̂>(lieiok

2. Watchman

3. r^ a ss  IV Servants.

M.A., B.Ed.
(Hindi Method)

M.A., B.Ed. 
(Hindi Method)

S.S.L.C., CP.Ed.

Degree
5.5.L.C. Junior 

Typewriting 
(Kannada and 
English).

VII Standard or
5.5.L.C. Fail.

Rs.
1,200—2,175
1,050—1,950

550—1,050

630—1,200
490—950

390-550

Rs.
Experieftoe in Cboking 390—550 

or VII Standard.
VII Standard or

5.5.L.C. Fail.
VII Standard or

5.5.L.C. Fail.

390—550

390—550

S. C h a lu v a r a y a p p a ,

Under Secretary to Government, 
Education Department,

L .H —2544—11



Subject.—Constitution of Historical Records Purchase 
Committe#.

Read.—D .O . letter No. ARS 8 NAI 82, dated 15th 
February 1982 from tho Director, Karnataka 
State Archives, Bangalore.

Preamble.^
The Director, Karnataka State Archives, Bangalore in 

his D .O . letter read above has stated that the second 
njeeting pf^the Regional Committee for Suryey of Historical 
Records held on 14th December 1981 has resolved to 
constitute a Historical Documents Purchase Committee to 
render advice on the purchase of manuscripts and docu­
ments of historical value in private custody (including rare 
printed documents and books of historical value) and also 
private papers of eminent statesmen, administrators, writers, 
artists and other public personages v^ho have played 
significant role in the country’s history.

Further the Director has requested for sanction of 
Government for constituting the Historical Records 
Purchase Committee to advise on the purchase of manu­
scripts etc

Order No. ED 12 TAR 82, Bangalore, 
dated the 14th October 1983

In the circumstances explained above Government are 
pleased to accord sanction for the constitution of the 
Historical Records Purchase Committee to render advice 
on the purchase of manuscripts and documents of historical 
value. The details regarding the composition, tenure and 
functions of the Committee are shown in the Annexure 
appended to this order.
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Hiis order issues with the concurrence of Finance 
department vide their U .O . Note No. FD/85(3/Int/Exp= 
8/82, dated 27th April 1982.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

S. CHALUVARAYAPPA,
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department.
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Consdtulioii of the Historical Dociuneiits Purchase 
Comiiilttee

C0in(io^tiOB
1. Secretary to Government-11 Education and Chaiman 

iTouth Services Department, Visvesvaraya 
Mini Tower, Dr. Ambedkar Road,
Bangalore.

2 . Dr. B. Sheik Ali, Vice-Chancellor, Manga- Member 
lore University, Mangalore.

3.. . Dr.. Sethvimadhavarao Pagadi  ̂ -Former, Member 
Chief Editor, Maharashtra State Gazetteer,
Vasudha, Devidayal Road, Bombay-400080.

4. Sri G. Narayana, Former President, Member 
Kannada Sahitya Parishat and Freedom 
Fightfer.

5. Director of Archives National Archives of Member 
India, Janapath, New Delhi.

6. Dr. S. V. Deshikachar, Former Director of Member 
Karnataka State Archives, No. 464, 11-C-
Cross, West of Chord Road, II Stage.
Rajajinagar, Bangalore-10.

7. Dr. K. Abhishankar, Former Chief Editor, Member 
State Gazetteer, “Prashanthi” Venkatappa 
Road, Tasker Town, Bangalore.

Aw^xijre to the Government Order No. FD 12 Ti^R 82,
i dated the 14th October, 1983.

8. Director, Karnataka State Archives

B. Tenure

Member-
Secretary

The Committee shall be due for reconstitution once in 
two years commencing from the date of the first meeting. 
The term of the office of the members shall also be for two 
years.



The GoHinmtlee may meet a& often a& necessaiy. At 
fiftoen days’ advance notice should precede the 

rmting.

£U fUQCtklBS
Coimmttee sba® first advice on tiie purchase oi 

ar^ves, manuscripts, documents in private custody 
l^ ^ d in g  T2tre ^ ttte id  documents, maps, photographs and 

etc.  ̂ of historical value) a^d also private papers of 
eminent statesmen, adininistrators, writers, artists and other 
pu!ijic personalities who have played significant roles in the 
coii^try’s history. The Committee may also recommend on 
its o ^  the purchase of materials mentioned above wherever 
exp^ient.

E. Procedure
All proposals exceeding a value of Rs. 1,000 in respect 

of purchase of private archives etc., will be referred by fiie 
Member-Secretary to the Committee in the first instance 
either at the meeting or by circulation giving a factual 
report on the material referr^  to, indicating its si^iflcance 
etc. The Committee, besides expressing an opinion as to 
whether the material should be purchased, should also fix 
a re^onable price to be offered to its owner.

The purchase of private archives etc., approved by the 
Committee shall be made subject to the availability of funds 
and foreign exchange where necessary.

F. G€«ierd
A meeting of the Committee may be convened even if 

the Chairman is not available, but the recommendations 
of the Committee made at such a meeting or meetings shall 
be placed before the Chairman for approval before they 
are implemented and expenditure from public funds is 
incurred thereon. Quorum for any decision shall be four
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mbmbers. The Committee may take the assistant^ ,of any 
expert to read and assess the papers that they have to 
examine. Such experts shall be eligible for T .A .
D .A. and in addition a remuneration to be fixed by tihe 
Committee itself as per K.C.S.Rs. The official members 
shall be eligible for T.A. and D .A . as per official rulc^. 
The non-official members shall be eligible for T .A . and 
D . A . as per List  ̂A’ of Annexurt ‘ A’ of K . C . S . Rs.

S. CHALUVARAYAPPA, 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department



Subject.—Sanction of Government contribution towards 
Raja Ram mohan Roy’s Library Education for 
the year 1983-84,

Read.-—
1. Government Order No. FD 5 LIB 83, dated 1st 

Match 1983.
2. Letter No. SPC-28/RRLF/3359/83-84, dated 23rd 

M^y 1983 and SPG-28/RRLF/5366/83-84, dated 8th July 
1983 from the State Librarian, Bangalore.

P ire^b le :—
In Government Order No. ED 5 LIB 83, dated 1st 

March 1983 read at (1) above sanction was accorded to 
release Government contribution of Rs. 2,00,000 towards 
Raja Rammohan Roy’s Library Foundation for the year
1982-83 subject to the expenditure being accommodated 
within the Budget provision provided under the Head of 
Account “278 Art and Culture-6-Public Libraries-VII RRLF 
Scheme-1-contribution (Non-plan)” during the year 1982-83.

The State Librarian in his letters read at (2) above has 
stated that the scheme has been helpful for the Rural Public 
Libraries which are required to cater to the needs of the 
literate people with limited education and requested that 
Raja Rammohan Roy Library Foundations matching 
assistance scheme for the year 1983-84 may be continued 
and requested to isisue orders of Government in the matter.

Order No. ED 228 LIB 83, Bangalore, 
dated the 21st October 1983.

In the circumstance explained above Government are 
pleased to accord sanction for release of Government contri­
bution of Rs. 2,00,000 (Rupees: Two lakhs only) to 
continue Rajarammohan Roy Library Foundation Scheme 
for the current year 1983-84.
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Ib e  this account is debitote to
the Budget Head of AoDOunt “278 Art and Culture 6-Public 
libraries-VH RRF Scheme-1-Contribution (NonPlan)” 
d^riijg t|he current ^§ar 19$3-84.

This order issues with the ooncurrence of the Finance 
Department vide their U .O . Note No. FD 1638/®fT/ 

dated 17th September 1983.

By Or<i&r and in the name of the Governor of Kamatalca,

S. CHAlUVARA^APm, 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education £>epiB«iKat
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S u b j^ —Admission of students on a variation of maximum 
of 5 seats in each course in the aided and 
private (unaided) Polytechnics without increase 
of total intake sanctioned'Ofders-Regarding.

S9

ufeoCEEDINGS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF
KARNATAKA

Government Order No. ED 21 TEC 77, dated 
24th Jxine 1977.

2. Government Order No. ED 42 TPE 83. dated 26th 
A ug^t 1983.

3. Order No. ED 99 TPE 83, dated 27th June 1983
4. Order No. ED 99 TPE 83, dated 26th August 1983 

Order No. ED 37 TEC 83, dated I’st October 1983

the Gwemment Orders read at (1) and (2) above, 
the Rules for selection of candidates for admission to 
Government Aided and Private (Unaided) Polytechnics and 
Technical Institutions offering diploma courses (both full­
time înd part-time) have been issued.

J. In the Government Orders read at (3) and (4) 
aboyi^ the intake for each course in the Government, aided 
and '^ v a te  (Un-aided) Polytechnics for the year 83 -84 have 
been fixed.

3. In the Government Order dated 1st October 1983 
read ^t (5) above, Government has agreed to the maiiage- 
meiilte of all the Engineering Colleges for admitting students 
on v ^a tio n  of plus or minus 10 per cent intake sanctioned 
in earn course subject to a maximum of 5 seats in each 
course however keeping the total intake as fixed by Govern­
ment and subject to the approval of the Director of 
TecDa|iiQal Education.
L.H---2544-12



4. The managements of some of the jwlytechnics 
have requested the Government to extend similar benefits 
to them also. Hence Government has examined the issue 
and accordingly issues the following order.

Order No. ED 191 TPE 83, Bangalore, 
dated the 4th November, 1983

After detailed examination, Government are pleased 
to agree to the management of aided and private (unaided) 
polytechnics for admitting the students on variation of plus 
or minus 10 per cent intake sanctioned in each course subject 
to a max'imxmi of 5 seats in each course, howev^ keeping 
the total intake asi fixed by Government and s u b ^ t  to the 
approval of the Director of Technical Education*.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of M rnataka,

A. R. FEASAD,
Under Secretary to Government.

Education Department.
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Or<ler No. ED 201 TPE 83;, Bangalore, 
dated the /  November 1983

Government are pleased to accord sanction to extend 
the b^efit of reimbursement of postal e x p ^ e s  incurred 
by the Examiners and Assistant Examiners of the Depart­
ment of Technical Education as sanctioned to Chief 
Examiners in respect of review of answer scripts with effect 
from April/May 1983 Examination onwards, provid'id the 
total postal expenses incurred by the Examiner/Assistant 
Examiner per examination is Rs. 10 and above.

The expeniditure on this account shaU be debited to 
Budget Head of Examination fund “ 277 Education 1̂ . 
Technical Education F. 11 Other expenditure-1 
tioii charges'2 'Office expeiises Code Nol 2779195

This order issues with concurrence Internal 
Bnancial Adviser vide their U .O . Note No. ED 901 IFS 
83, dated 14th October 1983.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka.

A. R. PRASAD, 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Departmeru.

0!2



Sub :T-^Erihancement of Part-time allowances to part-time 
teaching staff in the Engineering Colleges, Poly­
technics anid' School of Mines, K .G .F . under the 
Department of Technical Education—issue of 
orders.

93
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|r<j.O. No, ED 15 TED 76, dated 15th September
im v

. O . No. ED 280 UPC 81, dated 6th March 1982. 
No. ED 134 UPC 82, dated 3rd/5th

1982.
le tters No. DTE 161 EST (2) 82, dated 11th 
11983 and DTE 68 EST (10) 82, dated 17th March 

9th August 1983 of the Director of Technical 
n. Bangalore.

Ill the Government Order dated 15th September 1976 
read atv(i) above sanction has been accorded for payment 
of {jrtjjfetime allowances to part-time teaching stall in the 
Engll^^ng Colleges and Polyteclmics. The same rates 
were^^fc to the part-time lecturers working in the School 
of K .G .F . also.

Government Order dated 6th March 1982 read 
at (iij ai)ove, Government have enhanced the part-time 
allowances from Rs. 200 p.m . to Rs. 400 p.m . to part-time 
lectj|:^» under the Department of Collegiate Education 
with-i^&t from 1st April 1982. In the Government order 
date<l^pth November 1982 read at (iii) above, this benefit 
was e^&.ded to Aided Colleges also under the Department 
of ColI%iate Education Government have also approved 
payment of part-time allowances of Rs. 400 p.m. to the 
part-titiae lecturers in Government Junior Colleges,



TTie Director of Technical Education has recommended 
to Government to enhance the part-time allowances to the 
teaching staff of his department also has been done to the 
staff of Collegiate Education with effect from 1st April 1982.

Order No. ED 15 TPE 83, Bangalore, 
dated 22nd November 1983

After careful consideration Governn^ent are pleased 
to sanction payment of part-time allowances as noted 
below to the part-time teaching staff of Government and 
Aided Engineering Colleges, Government and Aided Poly­
technics and the School of Mines, K .G .F . under tfe 
Department of Technical Education with effect from 1st 
April 1982............................

Rs. 50 (Rupees fifty only) per hour theory work load 
per week and Rs. 30 (Rupees thirty only) per hour practical 
work load per week subject to a maximum of Rs. 400 p.m. 
(Rupees Four hundred only).

The expenditure on this account is debitable to the 
respective budget head of account of the Department 
concerned.

This order issues with the concurrence of Ihe Finance 
Department vide their U. O. Note No. FD 1954/Int/ 
Exp-8/83, dated 15th November 1983.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

A. R. PRASAD,
Under Secretary to Governriient, 

Education Department.
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PROCEEDINGS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF 
KARNATAKA 

Subject.—E>evelopnient of Commerce Education in Gul- 
barga Division — Conducting Refresher 
Course—regarding—

Re^d.—1. Correspondence resting with letter No. C3/ 
MIS 11/82-83 dated 20th May 1983 from the 
Commissaonet oi Public Instruction, Bangalore.

ppim ble.—-
The Commissioner for Public Instruction in his letter 

read above, has proposed to conduct one week Refresher 
Course for Instructors of Commerce Institutes in Gulbaiga 
Division for development of Commerce Education m 
Gu%arga Division as per the progjramme specified therein 
at in  expenditure of Rs. 22,395 as detailed therein and 
requested sanction of Government in the matter.

Order No. ED 5 LCE 83, Bangalore, 
dated 26th November 1983

Government are pleased to agree to the proposal of 
the Commissioner for Public Instruction to conduct a 
Refresher Course for persons engaged in Teaching, Short­
hand and Typing for development of Commerce Educa­
tion in Gulbarga Division at an expenditure not exceeding 
Rs. 18.800 (Rupees eighteen thousand and eiglit hundred 
only) as detailed in the annexure to this order proN'ided the 
proAamme is conducted within the overall approved 
schdine of Training and Allowcations.

The expenditure shall be met under “ 277-A-5. 11. 
In-Service Teachers Training at T.T.Is. (Non-Plan)”.

This order issues with the concurrence of Internal 
Financial Adviser in their Note No. ED 532 IFS 83, datfed 
20tb July 1983.
By Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

S. CHALUVARAYAPPA, 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department.
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Rs. 
1 ,5 0 0 ^
5Q(k^.

Ajinexmre to Gomrnient Order No. ED 5 41,
• dated 26tb Nmmkhtr, 1983.

1. Stationery articles
2. Charges for typing and duplicating

copies.
X Proting oi IiwitatioBS, Cbrti&ales m i 

Programme copies, etc.
4. Charges in connection with the coduct

of Inaugural function, Valedictory 
fimction and distribution of certii- 

cates to the participants.
5. Providing folders and writing pads, etc.

' Apljrdxknatdy; ' • - ' ^
6. ConveyaUiCe chaurges to the organiseB
7. Conveyance charges to the Teacheis
8. Providing accommodation to the partici­

pants.
9. Providing tea to the participants

10. Providing working lunch
11. Arrangement of conveyance for visit 1o

practical work experience spots.
12. Honorarium to the experts
13. T .A . and D .A . to the experts
14. Overtime allowance to the Clerks, Typisis

Peons and Others at Rs. 10 per daf 
head in the camp.

15. Miscellaneous expenses

1,000—00 

1,000—(K)

3 0 ^ 0 0
3,500—00

500—00

1,330—00
2,64(i-HQ0
1,OO0H*W

./S,
2,50K)̂ M50
1,5Q04^00

500—00

400-00

S. CHALU\AMYA3PPA
Under Secretary t( Government, 

Educatioi l^partraenc.
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Order No. ED 296 DPI 83, Bangalore, 
dated 1st December 1983

|a  amplificatioiQ of the Rules issued in Notification 
read at (2) above Government are pleased to direct that

(1) Pending regular recruitment through the Divisional 
Level Recruitment Committees in case of Secondary School 
Assistants Grad^II and Physical Education Teachers 
Grade^I, candidates! may be appointed on contract basis 
for a  period not exceeding one-year or until the candidates 
select^ by the Recmitment Committees, report to duly, 
whichever is earlier. Hie appointment shaU stand termi­
nated on the expiry of the said period.

<2) H ie candidates selected Would'possess the qaaM- 
cation prescribed in the recruitment rules.

(3) Selection of candidates shall be subject to reserva­
tion of vacancies for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes 
and other Backward Glasses in accordance with the Rules 
ma:de by the Government from time to time.

(4) (a) Selection shall be made by calling for listvof 
eligible candidates from the local Employment Exchanges 
by the competent appointing authority namely :—

1. Joint Director of Public Instruction of the Chairman
Division concerned.

2. Seniormost Principal of the Government Member
College of Education of the Division 
concerned.

3. One representative of the Department of Member
Social Welfare.

4. Educational Officer attached to the Joint Member-
Director of Public Instructions’ Office.. Secretary



file  list shall be obtained, with reference to the number 
of vacancies as per (2) above. In case, the Employment 
Exchanges is unable to sponsor adecjuate number of candi­
dates to any reserved category the appointing authority will 
advertise and obtain application in respect of such posts. 
In addition to the above applications may be invited by 
advcjriisement in the local newspapers and selection made 
bas©#purely on merit.

,̂ b) Selection from among the list no candidates 
received by the Employment Exchanges, will be solely 00 
the ^asis of marks obtained in the prescribed qualifying 
exaimomlation or examinations. The marks list shaU be 
p r e p ^ ^  and published as provided in the K .S .C .S . 
(D ir^ t Recruitment by selection) Rules, 1973.

(5) The appointment of candidates on contract basis 
shaM be on the consolidated salary equal to Rs. 10 lesS than 
the minimum of the pay scale attached to the post.

This order issues with the concurrence of Finance 
De{»artment vide their Note No. FD 1870/Int/Exp-8/83, 
dated 12th October 1983.

i3y Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

B. M. M. ARADHYA, 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department.
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Subject—Family Benefit Fund Rules 1981 relating to the 
employeies of Aided EdiucatioBal Institutions 
governed by Triple Benefit Scheme.

Read*—
1. G.O; No. ED 50 SLB 81, dated 2nd December 

1981.
2. Correspondence resting with letter No. FRF/US/ 

AEI/129 ^3-34 datied 14th July 1983 from the Director, 
Karnataka Government Insurance Department, Bangalore.

m

PROCEEDINGS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF
KARNATAKA

In GO. No. ED 50 SLB 81 dated 2nd December 1^81, 
Government have extended the Family Benefit Fund Scheme 
to the Employees of Aided E4ucational histitutions 
govmed by Triple Benefit Scheme with effect from 1st 
November 1981. According to this Governmsnt Order, 
the Director Karnataka Insurance Department \»ill admini­
ster this fund. . The sanctioning authorities for this fund 
is (i) Deputy Director of Public Instruction in the case of 
head of the Mstitution and (ii) Assiistant Educational Officer 
in the case of subordinate staff.

Now, the Director, Karnataka Governmenl Insurance 
Department has stated that the above two Officers are con­
cerned only with the Educational Institutions below Pre- 
University level and the Educational Institutions from Pre- 
Unievrsity level and above do not come under their 
jurisdiction.

The Junior Colleges, Degree Colleges and otlier 
Technical Colleges and Institutions which are receiving aid 
from the Government and the Employees working therein  ̂
are governed by Triple Benefit Scheme also come under the 
purvif'^ of the above Govenment Order. In some of th©
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iisScdo ;__1983-84?Sf 2dô :̂ dor1̂ jiô  ,to?5̂
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LdOt)Ac3:__( I )  ?j!rerdcj fcsdesid ;?ioi5. ^Qi 35  82, 278e kJsSoWO*'
1982.

(2) esojoo ĉfc ?33SSnSci?l 2>gr0 SŜ CS 7k>s3̂ 2 —1 
1983-84, ac3nc«f 20^e 1983.

5&»(?e3 tideroncfesl ?off3rd!rf 1982-83rfe ?ro©c5§
?iooa3©A tfv©. 18̂ ,(K>0 rtsi^o, lfi!!3tortcl& , ®t w

5)gP3 arfre^^cJi 'sSoetsJ s^rS^dosj sJsSô  asssoî  2 ^ «
W|1s  ̂ 1983tig s£>a sSsSrcSo;! 1983-84^e ?ra©?̂ 0 sjoa:̂ dort̂ c5̂ ' ?î 3̂ t)TOs5 
sJj;os3ft djs. 20,000 J02^r sSjs^oo ?5?5osSo>Bcrfo'SD̂  Sjaeoro d ©onsKo sSjd 
^  ŜPifjô cS:__ ”

djD.
t

(1) c5r1(rfo 2̂ d?rô d ŝ SqSjsu  ?jo4 n̂  sdoaortjs ;^0k l.OOOrtv-ol
10 3joa:̂ Ort ... 10,000

(2) «ro;|,sSo rtorasi5i3jd dja. 350r(̂ ? cidcS aSosî ortjs '
Z ôddoli 250 TOJSâ  rî dS)7jOO 10 Z;50
sacort̂ rt ... 3,500

(3) s)sô a?o23?52rtosj 5tios;̂ do?1«>rt ŝ odjsrs
... 3,000

(4) 3j^  ?oS\w^̂  «5030̂ 0jJ3ri
3joa:̂ dori«J E5es5?S z o o z ^  ddo coja3̂
rtcdo dj33jd©„ sjoo^?ooo ?oSj5̂ ?5 -p̂ sjjsdoEijsĵ esjr
Qh 53o5or̂ ŝ s:ipjq, ojo2Ĵ .rU>9?5oo ... 3,500•t «

dj3. ... 20,000

^  t?Q3ôojJ5rfo3i3o sjoa:̂ dDrt̂ cŜ  SoOdO
dosî cSg ?ieardd wojord&rrî o Sgrs '̂ oasSojo slrsoodo sjosSô 2>djŝ sjo5;̂ '̂ o3î  
3g;3̂?j,”3d;̂ rls?o5î  r?̂ d̂)?3a5r1os4cjo i;iocjo
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tsaSô sijsẑ co 4i 55q3ô ?̂5io3ojofSo
? ^ 52 r d s | ’ « ^ o s 3j 3e a ? j 23? 6 o d o  o o j o o ^ _ , d o  ? j ^ s j r 25? ) ^  I » ^ r 3 w s i d o  ____

(1) (sd̂ ĉ  a>̂r3) 2)̂ r3 ôss3, 23oris;*j3do ... ,
2̂5®', rioriojo  ̂ ?jo?ĵ 3! 5do^:^do ssSiesda

l^3ot)d, aSĉ rjjscJo . . .
jordo, sS?cjepras:̂ ?S ?josL^ saeSeaso, rtjae^csr

f e e s  sjj30?i^do, sS;ssoO,
!)Ojo2^jsdo-584101 ?3c54do

■£)0. &. s3̂ rî -̂ o, 91, 6?5? sioô Ô  d?3,, sjode^do, 
tfcri^jsdo—560002

(€) «f03d ?ic3re2i?̂ do, TOsirzŝ S S»ĝ rs '̂ 0̂ )53 (sjo?ô:̂ ), ... ?icj?̂ d̂o o
saator
d&rrts?o.

<ic5e2i 63 i:>G«'i;i?jS'f, 83, 20c3f ?̂3o2od̂  1983■ :,t ■ ■.•.̂̂-'•- » - ■ ■
19’83'*84?5e ?33(£)?jg sicâ dor{«*cS:̂  ;i553̂ S)s;cs;̂  ?ioos3̂ ft djs. 20,000 t1«*5Jô 

(dj;isp?cOO ?ro<SDdrt̂ ĉ o) .aiz^r ©?5osSo>lo:̂ ?tô  r.eĉ osncS sJo^
;*rU)o:̂  «io5ô  ?j|ioa(xiofio, d2S?joo ?oao cieĉ aDAcS:_

ip̂ ca ĥ t2) 732s5r£t̂  ̂bg£2 ^o2sS, sSoflŝ x̂do ..
2̂3®'. 6 iior!oio. ŝ oQî do

ert;3ô o, c5ô ;̂ jsdo.
(3) '«5|>WJ)OjoFdo, sSedEjisSĉ  (Dc33gccd0, ?oo?ĵ  ̂53<s3e2ĉ , rljsê rar

(4-) 4». siJ?)©e5̂ do, .Jjssô o ssdzb®' sSjssoO, ô cx̂ oÊ jsdo,
V ;S^a^2^j3do_584101 

.(5) ^ 'b o . &. i!:)̂ . S3̂ rt«*o, 91, 6c5e sSooS)̂  dS,. s^eJe^dc,
,^ort^j3do_560002
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«

?5id?ĵdo

?oci;!jjdo

?ccj?ĵ do

?cci?ôdo
sic5?ĵ do sjogo
ssator
tihrrî o.

,̂3ojo ŝ ojjsra ssrijs sJooosDcjĵ rt̂ ŝ ô  îsijro wcSsJ
1 5 82 , D5330!? 1 jSe sSoe 1982d s^ssd Sjac^so^rfo.

277 =j&iô ê d«' 2̂s«'__3 echos’ ijg^^oaado^__1 «oc5»
2Sfido«' ŝiô esSd®' (ss?3«' e54jaiojoo«' sSooeoĉ ) Ijeairgoiog 2̂ 0?iwso

5̂ f^osidOjo ?o0̂ g : 1993 ; £C(̂ 3«'S3 : sStl 8 : 83? 
WD«' 1983d© ?ieaooij £ocĝ r1ojo sSoedTi v̂/sd̂ s3o3Ai:3.
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;̂ TOrdj:i ^aoSarcjSr,



S u b j^ —Purchase of Kaimada Ty^writers for the ytdi
1983-84—Orders regardfiig—

Rea^.-^
Correspoadence resting with D . O . letter No. P(P)494/ 

83-84, dated 30th November 1983 of the Director of 
Printiiig, Stationary and PubMcationSj Bangalore.

PreamUe.—
The Director, Kannada and Culture has requested 

Gov^nment to - accord jpermission , to the Director ,of. 
Printing, Stationery and Publications for purchase of 5 ,0 ^  
Kannada Typewriters in view of grant demand from varioiii 
Government Departments for the Kannada Typewriters 
and in view of recent introduction of Kannada as an official 
language in the Government Departments for coi»espon- 
dence in the State as per the Circular No. DPAR/8/POL/ 
83, diated 10th February 1983.

In this connection in the letter No. ED 190 MPS 82* 
dated 5th July, 1983 directions were issued to the Directtxr. 
Printing, Stationery, and Pubhcations to take immediate 
action to purchase 1,300 Kannada Typewriters out of the 
fund available for this purpose both under his Directorate 
and the Director of Kannada and Culture.

The Director of Printing, Stationery and Publications, 
Bangalore has sent a proposal for the purchase of 1,300 
Kannada Typewriters for the current year and the quotation 
in original along with the comprarative statement The 
four manufacturers of Typewriters have particpated in the 
tender. Two of the firms have quoted rates much higher 
rates than the D .G .S . & D. Contract rates. . They are,
(1) M/s. Remington Rand of India (Rs. 4,201-24 for a brief 
size and Rs. 5,049.39 for a policy size machine) and (2)
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Forbas Campbell & Company, Makers of Facit Tpyewriters 
(Rs. 3,484.52 for a brief size machine and Rs. 4,096.30 for 
a policy size machine). The Facit Company is reported 
to have stated that they can supply 150 Typewriters. The 
other two manufacturers have quoted lowest rate’s as 
offered to the D .G .S . & D. and on which the 
D .G .$! & D. has awarded a rate contract for the current 
year  ̂ :^The rates are—

Godrej & Bovcee Manufacturing Company (P) 
Limited, for Godrej P. B. Model (Rs. 3,06^7.98 for a brief 
size machine and Rs. 3,627.97 for a policy size machine.

(2) Rayala Corporation (Private) Limited, for Halda 
Haneedu Rs. 2,911.94' for a brief size machine and 
Rs. 3,563.79 for a policy size machine.

In the meanwhile M/s. Godrej & Bovce Manufacturing 
and Ravala Corporation (Private Limited have sent a 
revise^- quotation offering special reduction for bulk 
purchase of Kannada Typewriters by the Government 
Departmients viz., State/Centre. The revision is reported 
to h^ve given effect in view of rate contract amendment 
“ssued ]by the D .G .S . & D ., New Delhi vide reference 
No. MRS/RIC/0808/TWS/Godrej/83-84/COAB/871 /2173 
dated 6th September 1983 and ME5/RC-0806/TW^S/ 
Rav^/COAM /873/2234, dated 19th October 1983 respec­
tively,'!. According to them to special reduced rates for 
miniiETftm bulk quantity of 5(X) numbers to 999 numbers 
required at one time by Government Departments viz.. 
Central Government/State Government Departments.

L.H—2544—14
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I. ifindi/aiiy Veraacidar language Typewriters:

M(s. Godrej Mjs.Rc^dla
a) Fooisc ape s|ze ... Rs. 2,107 Rs. 2,102
(b) Brief size ... Rs. 2,294 Rs. 2,289
(c) Policy size ... Rs. 2,812 Rs. 2,807

11. Special reduced rates for loiiiiimim quantity of 1060 N os 
aiid above required at one tine by Govemment Departments. 

Hindi/any Vernacular Language :
Mjs. Godrej M/s. Mavala

(a) Foolscape size ... Rs. 2,077 Rs. 2,0^

{b) Brief size ... Rs. 2,264 Rŝ . 2,2ii
(c) PoHcy size - Rs; 2^782 ' ' Rs. 2̂ 717
GST at 4 % extra against D. Form. Other terms as per tie

D.G.S. & D. Rate Contract.
PAGE 73 ' Spool (17) MKR

Further M/s. Godrej Boyce Company (Private) 
Limited has come forward with an offer of special reduced 
bulk price into different slab as approved by the 
D .G .S . & D ., New Delhi vide letter No. MJS/T/21/1«30, 
dated 31st October 1983. As per-the offer made 
firm M/s. Godrfej are supplying free of cost two addifional 
Kores Brand Cotton Ribbons with spools valued at Rs 1̂  
per Typewriter. As the Typewriter Ribbon is necessary 
consumable item this additional offer in effect means a 
savings of Rs. 15 per Typewriter which would make the 
offer more attractive.

Even with a differences of Rs. 5 per differect sizes of 
Halda Typewriter® ooffer made by M/s. Ravala Corporation 
Private Limited appears to be less attractive when jompared 
to thie lower price offered by M/s. Godrej with a total 
concession of Rs. 10 per Typewriter.



Order No. ED 110 MPS 83, Bangalore, 
dated! the 23rd December 1983

After careful consideration of all aspects of the case 
in detail Government are pleased to accord sanction to 
purchase 1,3000 (One thousand and Three houndred only) 
Kannada Typewriters at the D.G.S.  & D. Rate contract 
froitt tihe following Firms at the ratio fixed subject to 
fotlowin the purchase proced^ure strictly :

Name of the Firm Ratio
1. jNf/s. Godrej and Boyce Manufactur- 2/3 of the total Fpurchase of

lug CompanyPrivate Limited, 53, 1,300 Kannada Typewri- 
St. Marks Road, Bangalore-1. ters.

2. M/s. Ravala Corporation Private 1/3 of the total purchase of
X̂ td., Rayala Building, 781, 1,300 Kannada Type-
Mbunt Road, Madras-600002. writers.

dThe Director of Printing. Stationery and Publications 
B J ^ |lo re  is also hereby directed to ensure supplies of all 
the 1,300 Kannada Typewriters within 3 weefe.

The expenditure on this account may be debitablfe 
under the. Bead of Account “ 258-Stationery and Printing- 
2-Pm‘chase and supply of Stationery Stores-Non-Plan

This order issues with the concurrence of Finance 
Department vide their U . O . Note N o. FD/2182/Int/Exp. 
8/Sf, dated 8th December 1983.

By . Order and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

N. SUMITItA,
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department.
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Subj^d—Delegation of spedai financial and administrative 
powers to the Officers of Department of 
Technical Education—Orders — Regarding.

Read.—

(i) G. O. No. ED 6 DTE 65, dated 14th June 1965
(ii) G.O. No. ED 114 TGL 72, dated 23rd Ap r̂il

1973.
(iii) G.O. No. ED 25 TGL 74, dated' 18th June 1976

' ' ' (iv) 0 .0 . No. E D '47 MTE'74, dated 27th Novem­
ber 1974.

(v) G.O. No. ED 87 TGL 76 dated 19th June 1976

(vi) O.M. No. FD 5 TFP 80, dated 4th February
198L

(vii) Letter No. DTE 87 RIP (2) 80, dated 5th August
1981, 4th December 1981 and 17 th August
1983.
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Preamble.— '
In Government Orders read at (i) to (v) above sanction 

was accorded for the delegation of powers to the different 
-level of Officers of the Directorate of Technical Educatioii.

In Official Memorandum dated 4th February 1981 
read at (vi) above, directions were issued to furnish fresh 
proposals for delegation of common and special financial 
powers to the field Officers in proforme I and II with a view 
to provide better functional flexibility at all levels of 
administration and also to enable the officers to discharge 
their duties expeditiously and in a more efficient manner.
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Director of Technical Education in his letters
(vi) above has forwarded proposals for delegation 

Officers of Directorate of Technical Education 
; requested orders of Government for delegating 

cial and administrative powers to the different 
ent of Technical Education.

Order No. ED 86 TPE 81 Bangalore, 
dated 30th December 1983

"^^  ̂l^ M rtia l modification of Government Orders read 
)vemment after careful consideration are pleased 

the special financial and Administrative powers 
to  flie^^^erent level of officers of the Department of 
Techdfcil Education as noted in the Annexure-I and II to 
this

order issues with tne concurrence of Finance 
nt vide their U.O. Note No. FD 1494/Int/ 
dated 15th September 1983.-

and in the name of the Governor of Karnataka,

A. R. PRASAD, 
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department.



Annexure II to Government Order No. ED 86 TFE 81, dated 30ih December 1983 , 
Statement showing the Special or More (AdmlUstratiBe) JDowers tq^be the of Departnemt:

and other Sabordinate Offices c i^ e ‘.'i ^
Delegation to different levels o f officers

Power
No.

Nature o f Power Director
o f

Technical
Education

Administrative 
Joint Officer Principal 

Director o f SKSJTI.,
. o f SJP & B bT  

Technical ' Colles^ o f  
Educqti&n Engineefmg, 

Mavangere

Princtpals 
o f o^er 

Polytechnics 
andJ.T.S.

1 1 3, 4 ^  5 6

7 (a) To authorise the Principals of Polytech­
nics to arrange for the practical training 
of their students in the lab. and worh- 
shops of other Polyteclmics were v 
facilities for such Examinations are 
available and to sanction the expendi­
ture connected there with.

(Jy) do in respect of Engineering 
Colleges.

8 (a)jTo authorise the Principals of Polytechnic
to send their students for pract,zal

Full Powers

■'O

Full Pos«rs

Full Powers

tiierewitn. 
4b) do in r© e^t of Engineering



t o  from students __
Kaye discontinued and students who do 
not turn up for T.C. for 3 years or 
more (if such students turn up later for 

, T.C. the arrears should be collected 
even though written off.

S. To write off the cost of non returned 
library boohs borrowed by the students 
who will discontine their studies in the 
middle of the year, etc.
(boohs issued outside the premises).

(a) Countersignature of T.A. bills .
(Non-gazetted).

Full power

200 P.A. 
per Instt.

Full power

26 (&) Countersignature of T.A. bills (Gazetted)  ̂ ...
27. Countersignature of D.C. & NDC Bills Full power

Full power

WD 2544

*ub. iv:- i ! i bystem s U n u , 
N ational In s titu te  of Education*! 
PI nning ?nd A m inistTation 
17-B,snAuibmds M a rg ,^ e \p e ^ ^ l0 0 1 f
POC.

A. R. Prasad,
Under Secretary to Government, 

Education Department.
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